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Morphettville

Saturday 18th April 2015

Racel UBET Adelaide Racing Carnival May 2015 Handicap 1200m 12:32 pm
Race2 Moet & Chandon Handicap (Heat 4 of SA Sprint Series) 1100m 01:07 pm
Race 3  Happy 95th Peggy McKinnon Handicap 2020m 01:47 pm
Race4 Dequetteville Stakes 1050m 02:23 pm
Race 5 Projection Graphics Redelva Stakes 1100m 03:03 pm
Race 6 Hughes Chauffeured Limousines R N Irwin Stakes 1100m 03:43 pm
Race 7 Schweppervescence Stakes (Registered as Auraria Stakes) 1800m 04:23 pm
Race 8  Drink Driving? GROW UP Handicap 1600m 05:00 pm
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Race 1 UBET Adelaide Racing Carnival May 2015 Handicap 1200m SA: 12:32 pm
Prize $40,000. 1st $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th $850. 6th $430. 7th $430. 8th $430. 9th $430. NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:02 pm
10th $430. QLD: 01:02 pm
Rail: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m NT: 12:32 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 11:02 am

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 80. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Held Hostage Ms Sigrid Carr (a2)  Phillip Stokes 0451521113 15:5-2-3  $144,850 33% 67% 9 6l
2. Natural Disaster Ronnie Stewart Alex Stra 6384258575 35:6-5-7  $154910 17% 51% 8 585
3. Fine Approach Caitlin Jones (a3) Ryan Balfour 1355313150 13:5-0-5 $92,610 38% 771% 4 57
4. Arrogant Cat Jake Toeroek (al.5)  Andrew Dillon 41411324s7 32:5-3-4 $59,440 16% 38% 5 54
5. Our Littletreasure Todd Pannell Kerri McAnulty & Clint 7856661919 38:6-2-2 $82,720 16% 26% 2 54

Binnie

6. Come Follow Me Jason Holder David Jolly 0553243447 24:2-5-5 $75870 8% 50% 6 54
7. Crystal Ruby Harry Coffey (al.5)  David Jolly 8604415614 12:2-0-1 $19625 17% 25% 1 54
8. Shelby Apples Paul Gatt Richard Jolly 2363558535 17:1-1-4 $19460 6% 35% 3 54
9. Miss Eejay Ms Eran Boyd (a3)  Tony McEvoy $7926s342s 8:0-2-1 $6975 0% 38% 7 54
wl. Held Hostage 9 i

H"z. Natural Disaster 8 é
“‘-‘9. Miss Eejay 7 2'_;'9

“‘-6. Come Follow Me 6 ;’

“‘H4. Arrogant Cat S g

“-3. Fine Approach 4 &5

‘“'-8. Shelby Apples 3 i

‘“"5. Our Littletreasure 2 ﬁ.’

“.7. Crystal Ruby 1 ﬂ

Rail position: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m Race Direction <
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s HELD HOSTAGE

/'” 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Scribbling

Breeder Myal Holdings Pty Ltd

Owners Ultra Racing (Mgr: A Chong)

Colours Black, Emerald Green Chevrons, White And Emerald Green Seams

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $144,850
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Phillip Stokes
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 61.0kg
Win Range 1621m - 2000m

Sleeves, Black And Green Striped Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

13 of 16 Bend Sat 21Marl5 1400m Gold Bracelet ~ Good D Tourneur
40f8 Morp Mon9Marl5 1200m Matrice Good D Tourneur
10f10 GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m OPEN TRL Good D Tourneur
1of16 Flem Sat8Novl4 2000m 0 - 90 Good  CWilliams
50f12 Caul Wed 150ct14 2000m Bm8&4 Good D Tourneur

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Danerich Dam Tycoon Sheila
Breeder Rangal Park Stud
Owners A M Stra & Ms L Gare

ey

o n NATURAL DISASTER

Colours Red, White Rose, Collar And Seams, Red And White Seams Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f13 Morp Sat11Aprl5 1200m Bm82 Good R Stewart
30f9 Morp Sat21Marl5 1050m 0 - 82 Good  ClJones
80of9 Morp Sat28Febl5 1200m Hcp Good R Stewart
40of 5 Morp Sat14Febl5 1100m Hcp Good R Stewart
20f8 Morp Sat3lanl5 1000m Hcp Good R Stewart

~ [} FINE APPROACH
6’ 4 year old brown mare (female)
' Sire New Approach Dam Two Under Par

Breeder Kerry O'brien Thoroughbreds

Owners R W Balfour & Kerry O'Brien Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: K D O'Brien)

Colours Black, Lime Quarters And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
10f10 Morp Sat2IMarl5 1200m F&mO0 - 78 Good  CJones
30f9  Morp Mon9Marl5 1100m F&m Bm80 Good T Pannell
30f8 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m OPEN-TRL Good T Pannell
50f8 Morp Sat 15Novl4 1400m Mares Good
30f7 Morp Sat8Novl4d 1250m 0 - 82 Good

. ] ARROGANT CAT

7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Tiger Hill Dam Import Bell

Breeder Campolina Pty Ltd

Owners Campolina Pty Ltd (Mgr: | C Bell)

Colours Maroon, Gold Maple Leaf, Halved Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career 15:5-2-3 12 Mths 11:5-1-1 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-2-1  Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 3 $9 Nadeem Lass 55kg 6.45L 1:22.9 9 8
54 4 $21 Runway Star 54kg 3.40L 1:09.9 6 6
n/a Held Hostage n/a 0.10L 1:01.25
54 12 $7 Held Hostage 54kg 1.50L 2:01.9 5 4
5 2 $7 Rawnagq 56.5kg 1.75L 2:03.27 5 5
Trainer Alex Stra Barrier 8
Jockey Ronnie Stewart 58.5kg Prizemoney $154,910

Win Range 1000m - 1250m

W&P% 17-51

Career 35:6-5-7 12 Mths 12:0-2-1 1stUp 82-1-1  2nd Up 8:1-2-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-3-6  Soft 11:2-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 17:2-3-3 Track 17:3-1-4  Trk/Dst 9:1-1-1

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

5 6  $31 Swinging Arms 59.5kg 3.30L 1:10.24 22
58 1 $7 Double Pockets 58kg 1.40L 1:00.76 8
54 6  $14 Riziz 61kg 5.50L 1:09.63 9 8
54 3 $12 Essay Raider 58.5kg 3.50L 1:03.57 2 2
54 5  $26 Periduki 54kg 0.20L 0:57.39 2 2

Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 4

Jockey Caitlin Jones 57.0kg Prizemoney $92,610

Win Range 1200m - 1250m

W&P% 38-77

Race Details Track  Jockey

40f9  Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m0 - 72 Good  J Matthews
1of10 Bala Sun1Marl5 1050m0 - 68 Good  J Matthews
40f9  Murr Wed 11Feb15 1000m 0-68 Good B Claridge
10f10 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1100m 0-62 Good  J Matthews
1of7 Murr Wed 14Jan15 1006m 0-68 Soft B Claridge

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 13:5-0-5 12 Mths 9:3-0-3  1stUp 4:3-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:5-0-5  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 8:5-0-3 Track 6:2-0-3 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 7 $3.20F Fine Approach 57kg 1.00L 1:09.81 5 5
55 6 $4.60F Minnymoo 57kg 0.30L 1:04.68 4 4
n/a Mr Chard n/a 2.80L 0:50.02
57.5  8$3.90EF Tipperary Lil 55kg 2.90L 1:25.1 1 1
55 3 $2F Pistolier 58.5kg 1.30L 1:14.16 33
Trainer Andrew Dillon Barrier 5
Jockey Jake Toeroek 54.0kg Prizemoney $59,440
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 16-38
Career 32:5-3-4 12 Mths 12:3-1-1 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-2-3  Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 5:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 2 $13 Mubakkir 60kg 3.00L 1:01.25 4 3
57.5 2 $4.40 Arrogant Cat 57.5kg 0.20L 1:01.38 22
58 1 $2.50F Boldacious Girl 54kg 2.30L 0:58.15 4 4
59 4 $3.40F Arrogant Cat 59kg 1.40L 1:05.24 3 4
54 3 $2.90F Arrogant Cat 54kg 3.70L 1:00.71 4 4
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* |5 OUR LITTLETREASURE

& 7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Clangalang Dam Treasure Time

Breeder Kirkliston Stud

Owners Kirkliston Stud, Ms K M Mc Anulty, C M Binnie, T S Verma, A Sedsman,
Mrs L Sedsman & Mrs J TW Verma

Colours Black, Silver Quarters, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f9  Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1100m F&m 0-68 Soft T Pannell
8of9 Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m 0 - 72 Good  J Childs
70f8  GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m OPEN TRL Good T Pannell
60of 10 Morp Sat20Sepl4 1100m F&m 0-78 Good T Pannell
60of 10 Morp Sat13Sepl4 1050m Bm82 Good T Pannell

* | comE FoLLOW ME

@ " 5year old bay mare (female)
L. Sire Mossman Dam Happy Play
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners S G Baker, N D O'Brien, G | Baker, C D O'Brien, Mrs K J O'Brien, Mrs C M
Baker, T P Healey & S P Brunton
Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Roundel, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60of9 Stra Wed 1Aprl5 1200m F&m 0-68 Good  Clindop
40f8 MBR Fri27Marl5 900m OPEN-TRL Good M CHeard
50f12 Morp Sat1Novl4 1536m Mares0-82  Good R Stewart
30f11 Morp Sat110ctl4 1520m Mares0-78  Good  C Lindop
20f9  Morp Sat40ctl4  1400m Bm72 Good  Clindop
= |l CRYSTAL RUBY
.‘*‘!) ’r,. 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
A1 Sire Stratum Dam Crystal Snip
Breeder Mr D Moodie
Owners Contract Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J S Moodie), D J Moodie & Mrs J §
Moodie
Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey
80f12 Oakb Sat4Aprl5  1050m 0 - 68 Good  J Holder
60of9 Morn Fri6Febl5  1000m F&m Bm64 Good M M Payne
110f11 Flem Sat17Janl5 1000m 3&4yf&m Bm70 Good S Baster
40f11 Sand Wed 7Janl5 1000m Bm64 Good S Baster
40f9 Kyne ThullDecl4 1112m F&m Bm64 Good D Oliver

L)
>  [EJ SHELBY APPLES
i ' 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Charge Forward Dam Shelbey
Breeder Invermien Pty Ltd
Owners R Jolly, M Baraiolo, K Sexton, B Lai, Shadwan Synd(Mgr S Masters),
Tycoon Synd, A Hehir, A Lock, Astute Racing Brains Synd, Marloc Racing & D Cooper
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f8 Clar Sun8Marl5 1200m F&m 0 - 68 Good  J Toeroek
30f10 Bala Sun1Marl5 1200m CI1 Good D Tourneur
60f6  Morp Sat14Febl5 1200m F&m Bm80 Good  J Toeroek
30f10 Murr Wed 14Jan15 1406m CI1 Soft M K Cross
50f10 Murr Thullanl5  1206m 4up 0 - 68 Good  J Toeroek
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Barrier 2
Prizemoney $82,720
W&P% 16-26

Trainer Kerri McAnulty & Clint Binnie
Jockey Todd Pannell 54.0kg
Win Range 1050m - 1211m

Career 38:6-2-2 12 Mths 11:2-0-0 1st Up 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-0-1  Soft 16:4-2-1 Heavy 6:2-0-0
Jockey 16:4-1-1  Dist 13:1-2-1 Track 12:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 5:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2  $12 Sha La La 55kg 3.80L 1:07.15 3 3
575 6 $41 Mubakkir 60kg 4.80L 1:01.25 9 8
n/a Lucky Symbol n/a 9.30L 1:00.17
56.5 3 $16 Truffle 57kg 2.50L 1:03.77 7 8
54 13 $16 Belfast Boy 54kg 5.90L 1:01.05 9 10
Trainer David Jolly Barrier 6
Jockey Jason Holder 54.0kg Prizemoney $75,870
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 8-50
Career 24:2-5-5 12 Mths 9:0-1-2  1stUp 7:1-1-2  2nd Up 5:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-3  Soft 8:1-1-2 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 8:1-1-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 10 $4.80 Lucky Flipper 55.5kg 5.60L 1:14.19 7 7
n/a Famous Jayne n/a 3.30L 0:53.25
555 4 $9 Atlanta Dream 55.5kg 4.00L 1:32.84 4 4
55 3 $3.90 Shade of Green 56kg 0.70L 1:31.31 5 3
54 10  $16 Moonlight Forest 54kg 230 1:24.52 5 6
Trainer David Jolly Barrier 1
Jockey Harry Coffey 54.0kg Prizemoney $19,625
Win Range 975m - 1000m W&P% 17-25
Career 12:2-0-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 13 $5 Rhinestone Ruby Sekg 4.70L 1:01.81 9 11
58.5 8 $4.40F Balmain Lass 58.5kg 2.15L 0:59.12 1 1
56 8  $26 Antarctic Missile 57.5kg 9.15L 0:57.65 2 2
57 1  $12 Light Years Ahead 57.5kg 0.80L 0:56.16 4 5
59 6 $2.50F Oh So Assertive (NZ) 58.5kg 2.10L 1:04.86 6 3
Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 3
Jockey Paul Gatt 54.0kg Prizemoney $19,460
Win Range 1100m W&P% 6-35
Career 17:1-1-4 12 Mths 12:1-1-4 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-2 Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-2 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
55 7  $2F Gentle Melody 59kg 1.00L 1:12.85 4 5
55.5 1 $4.60 Sagabella 55.5kg 1.60L 1:10.54 1 3
55 3 $14 Trustam 56.5kg 4.50L 1:10.51 6 5
55.5 10 $4.20 Zayak 57kg 1.601 1:28.29 77
55.5 3 $6.50 Con Now 59kg 340L 1:12.28 7 8
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= [EJ muss EEJAY

;‘g?‘ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)

®._ % Sire Duke of Marmalade Dam Golden Bridge
Breeder Lindsay Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners E J Whitten, D Bowe, D M Peter, G Sam, S D Rowe, M Bishop, S Carty, M
Farquhar, J B Clarke, R J Macey, G Toohey, A Waller, M A Whitford, K Heard, G R
Miles, P D Morris, S L Petherick, J B Faust & J R Christie, Geddie Racing (Mgr: M L
Geddie)

Colours White, Royal Blue Vee, E J Whitten Foundation Logo, Red, White And
Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f7  MORP Fri 13Marl5 1000m MDN-TRL Good  J Holder
70f9 Bath Fri310ctl4 1400m Mdn Firm G Buckley
90f9 Newc Wed 17Sepl4 1500m Mdn Good T Clark

20f13 Tare Fri22Augl4 1250m F&m Mdn-sw  Soft R Thompson
l1of6 RHIL Mon4Augl4 1030m BT-34-MDN Good K Mcevoy

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 7
Jockey Ms Eran Boyd 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,975
Win Range - W&P% 0-38

Career 8:0-2-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Emceecee n/a 0.70L 1:01.97
58 6 $3.50F Mal's Last Dancer 58.5kg 3.00L 1:22.51 3 5
57 1  $5Rustic Melody 55.5kg 8.40L 1:31.41 1 1
58 12 $4.80 Colour of Love 55.5kg 0.20L 1:15.64 9 9
n/a Miss Eejay n/a 1.50L 1:03.73
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Race 2 Moet & Chandon Handicap (Heat 4 of SA Sprint Series) 1100m SA: 01:07 pm
Prize $30,000. 1st $18,500. 2nd $5,000. 3rd $2,400. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $430. 7th $430. 8th $430. 9th $430.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:37 pm
10th $430. QLD: 01:37 pm
Rail: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m NT: 01:07 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 11:37 am

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 72. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Last Day (NZ) Matthew Neilson David Jolly 2432544554 17:2-3-4 $72860 12% 53% 11 61
2. Ogunde Ms Eran Boyd (a3)  Richard Nicholson 2775549583 44896 $128777 18% 52% 10 61
3. Get Pronto Krystal Bishop (a2)  John Dunn 4543442455 26:5-2-2 $84,150 19% 35% 4 595
4. Tom's Luck Ms Sigrid Carr (a2) ~ Grant Young 2256690435 29:4-6-1 $95380 14% 38% 5 59
5. Pinky Tuscadero Simon Price Kerri McAnulty & Clint ~ s435911343 11:3-1-3 $53450 27% 64% 1 575

Binnie
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
8. Annandale Lass Paul Gatt Roslyn Day $334115s02 13:3-1-2 $33,040 23% 46% 9 56
SCRATCHED
10. Sagabella Todd Pannell Ryan Balfour 32125009s0 12:2-2-1 $25750 17% 42% 6 55
SCRATCHED
12. Secretmensbusiness  Harry Coffey (al.5)  Ryan Balfour 6754422735 32:2-3-4 $40020 6% 28% 3 54
13. Sachin David Tootell Tom Jolly 092731718s 16:2-1-1 $11470 13% 25% 7 54
“‘Hl. Last Day 11 ‘;
WZ. Ogunde 10 Q
“-8. Annandale Lass 9 i
WY 15 sachin 7 &
ﬁ““lo. Sagabella 6 -_:_-
“-4. Tom's Luck 5 ‘
‘H‘-& Get Pronto & @
‘“‘-12. Secretmensbusiness E EI.}
“HS. Pinky Tuscadero 1 ﬁi‘
Race Direction <

Rail position: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m
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® [ LAST DAY

:G " 5year old brown gelding (male)
4.1 Sire Domesday Dam Kasey Ann
Breeder G C Luoni
Owners M A Bennett, D Cooper, A J Baily & Mrs M G Wytkin, Load Up (Mgr: L A
Porplycia), Roger Prodactor Racing (Mgr: K Penley) Dragon 7 (Mgr: D J Judd)
Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Roundel, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f10 Morp Mon 9Marl5 1050m0-78 Good  J Holder
40f6  Morp Sat17Janl5 1000m Bm90 Good  J Holder
30f9 Morp Fri26Decl4 1100m Hcp Good  J Holder
20f8 Morp Sat6Decl4  1050m 0 - 82 Good  J Holder
40f8 Morp Sat2Augl4  1400m 0 -78 Soft S Cahill
_ |3 0GUNDE
m 6 year old bay gelding (male)
#%  Sire Oamaru Force Dam Booze O'hara

Breeder Noor Elaine Farm
Owners R V J Nicholson

Colours Red, Green Spots And Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f10 Peno Sun5Aprl5 1100m Bm80 Good M E Boyd
70of7 Camp Sat 21Marl5 1000m Bm70 Good  ClJokic
70f8 Gawl Sat21Febl5 1100m0 - 82 Good  ClJokic
50f6  Morp Sat 7Febl5  1000m 0 -78 Good  ClJokic
40of5 Nara Sun17Augl4 1100m Bm72 Soft C Forrest

_ [BJ GET PRONTO
@ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
=% Sire More Than Ready Dam Miss Portofino

Breeder Mrs J S Mackay

Owners J Dunn, D Newbery, A Vince, D Vince, R Tanner, D Woodward, B Woods

& W Woods

Colours Turquoise, White Feather And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f9 Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1050m 0 - 82 Heavy K Bishop
6of 7  MBR Fri27Marl5 900m OPEN-TRL Good K Bishop
40f9 Morp Sat20Decl4 1550m Bm82 Good M JKah
30f8 Port Fril2Decl4 1390m Bm30 Good A Herrmann
40f9  Morp Sat22Novl4 1550m0-72 Soft M Neilson

_ [ Tom's LUCK

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Pekan Flight
Breeder Tipuana Farms

Owners Racing Horses 2 (Mgr: Ms L D Young)
Colours Teal, Black Seams, White Cap

AP

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f9  Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1050m 0 - 82 Heavy M S Carr
20f9  Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m 0 - 72 Good M S Carr
50f7 Nara Fri20Marl5 1100m 0 - 68 Good  CJones
60f10 Moun Wed 4Marl5 1200m Bm80 Good T Pannell
60f11 Morp Sat28Febl5 1200m0-72 Good M S Carr

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $72,860
W&P% 12-53

Trainer David Jolly
Jockey Matthew Neilson 61.0kg
Win Range 1109m - 1200m

Career 17:2-3-4 12 Mths 7:.0-2-1 1stUp 6:1-1-2  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-3-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-2-2 Track 12:1-3-4  Trk/Dst 5:0-2-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 11 $6 Rock Out 55.5kg 0.60L 1:00.84 10 9
54 5  $3F Jimando 57.5kg 3.00L 0:57.45 6 6
54 4 $5.50 Sandhill Flash 54kg 1.60L 1:03.61 6 5
545 1  $6 Stratumsphere 56.5kg 0.10L 1:00.29 8 6
57 9 $3.30 Redeem Bounty 56kg 4.10L 1:26.94 77
Trainer Richard Nicholson Barrier 10
Jockey Ms Eran Boyd 61.0kg Prizemoney $128,777
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 18-52
Career 44:8-9-6 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1stUp 7:0-2-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:8-6-6  Soft 8:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 17:4-3-1 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 6:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 11  $17 Casino Wizard 55kg 1.70L 1:03.06 1 1
615 8  $21 Spirit of the Dawn 55kg 12.80L 0:56.73 33
575 6  $31 Stratumsphere 60kg 8.90L 1:04.83 5 7
60 3 $5 Stratumsphere 60kg 6.40L 0:58.11 1 1
62  3$3.50EF Gav's Gift 54kg 7.80L 1:08.88 1 4
Trainer John Dunn Barrier 4
Jockey Krystal Bishop 59.5kg Prizemoney $84,150
Win Range 1013m - 1400m W&P% 19-35
Career 26:5-2-2 12 Mths 15:0-1-2 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-2  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 5:2-1-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 9  $18 Heart of a Lion 56.5kg 4.50L 1:05.51 6 5
n/a Streetcar Isabelle n/a 3.70L 0:53.2
54 7 $17 Ustinov's Fury 55kg 3.00L 1:32.92 2 2
54 3 $3.80F Testate 59%g 4.20L 1:24.6 1 1
60 1 $5.50 Our Paradigm 54kg 4.60L 1:37.2 5 6
Trainer Grant Young Barrier 5
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 59.0kg Prizemoney $95,380
Win Range 1000m - 1110m W&P% 14-38
Career 29:4-6-1 12 Mths 14:0-4-1 1stUp 6:2-3-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-3-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-3-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 11 $8 Heart of a Lion 56.5kg 2.00L 1:05.51 1 2
58 9 $26 Mubakkir 60kg 1.40L 1:01.25 5 5
61 4  $4EF Pixiu 59kg 6.60L 1:06. 3 5
54 8 $5 Ace or Joka 59.5kg 5.00L 1:13.47 4 3
60 5 $151 ligattino 61kg 5.40L 1:09.51 1 1
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= B PINKY TUSCADERO

m 6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Gold Choice
Breeder Kirkliston Stud

Trainer Kerri McAnulty & Clint Binnie Barrier 1
Jockey Simon Price 57.5kg

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Prizemoney $53,450
W&P% 27-64

Owners Kirkliston Stud, C M Binnie, K M McAnulty, C G Anderson, Mrs S L Career 11:3-1-3 12 Mths 82-0-3  1st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 30-1-1
Anderson, Miss L T Campbell, Ms V A Cumming, Mrs J TW Verma, T § Verma, J A MFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 41-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Cumlming, Ms K K Cumming, Mrs A E Moore, M W Moore, Ms A M Moala & E W Jockey 7:3-1-1 Dist 6:0-1-2 Track 5:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Moala
Colours Silver, Black Quarters, Purple Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 7 Morp Fri26Decl4 1100m F&m 0-82 Good MK Cross 575 10 $7 Calianco 59kg 1.20L 1:04.53 4 3
30f11 Morp Sat29Novl4 1100m Mares0-82  Good M K Cross 545 7  $12 Brave Journey 60kg 0.50L 1:04.49 77
90f9 Morp Sat9Augl4  1200m Sprng Stks Soft S Price 56.5 6  $41 Riziz 58.5kg 9.50L 1:13.16 7 8
1of13 Morp Sat26Jull4 1200m0-72 Soft S Price 56 9 $4.80F Pinky Tuscadero 56kg 1.30L 1:14.97 10 8
l1of1l Morp Sat5jull4d  1200m 0 - 72 Heavy S Price 54 7 $11 Pinky Tuscadero 54kg 1.60L 1:14.56 7 5
" E Trainer Roslyn Day Barrier 9
AN NANDALE LASS Jockey Paul Gatt 56.0kg Prizemoney $33,040
- gigga;kﬂgdk;iy S:li:eB(;‘gmgl?hkk Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 23-46
g;‘;ﬁgg ,\'\A"irSSRRF ('jg:;ha”ah Career133-12 12 Mths 9212 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Colours Red, Black Club, White Sleeves, Red And White Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7 MBR Fri27Marl5 900m OPEN-TRL Good M Vance n/a Streetcar Isabelle n/a 2.80L 0:53.2
30f8 Morp Sat 15Nov14 1400m Mares Good A Patterson 5 4 $8 Tipperary Lil 55kg 1.70L 1:25.1 5 6
30f10 Morp Tue4Novl4 1200m Mares0-82  Good A Patterson 54 7  $11 Goodfun Girl 55kg 1.20L 1:10.44 32
40f10 Morp Sat250ctl4 1250m 0-68 Good A Patterson 57 8  $21 Silent Whisper Sgkg 1.20L 1:14.62 6 7
l1of7 Peno Sun120ctl4 1100mO0 - 62 Good A Patterson 565 2 $4 Annandale Lass 56.5kg 1.00L 1:05.53 5 6
4 . Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 6
10 SAGABELLA Jockey Todd Pannell 55.0kg Prizemoney $25,750
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-42
W =¥ Sirc Golden Snake Dam Brindabella
Breeder Mr P Kristoris 9. a9, 1.1 1.0
Owners P Kristoris & Ms S Bates Ea ree(; (} 26202 ! éZ Nétl;;;lz 211 ;1”0904'0101 0 flnd Upof‘(')loooo
Colours White, Royal Blue Hoops And Sleeves, White Armbands, Quartered Cap irm U.4-0- 00 een oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 9:2-2-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 Oakb Sat4Aprl5  1050m 0 - 68 Good T Pannell 57 11  $10 Rhinestone Ruby 56kg 1.40L 1:01.81 11 9
20f4  Morp Sat14Marl5 1250m0-72 Good T Pannell 54 2 $3.20 Marco Polo 55.5kg 0.50L 1:15.37 1 1
10f10 Bala Sun1Marl5 1200m Cl1 Good T Pannell 555 9 $6.50 Sagabella 55.5kg 1.60L 1:10.54 2 1
20f9  Murr Wed 11Feb15 1000m 0-68 Good T Pannell 54 2 $16 Boldacious Girl 54kg 0.60L 0:58.15 6 3
12 of 12 Morp Sat 29Nov14 1200m 4up 0 - 72 Good R Bell 54 9 $101 Tuscan Ranger 56kg 8.60L 1:10.08 5 8
a0 Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 3
ij 12 SECRETMENSBUSI NESS Jockey Harry Coffey 54.0kg Prizemoney $40,020
> year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1111m W&P% 6-28
' Ll Sire Hidden Dragon Dam She's So Cute ’ ’
g:fsr?gfsr F|>v||<rnsato|:sa S\:/a; McGuire, R T Dee, G N Harvey & S M B (Mgr: D J Oliver) Career 32.2-3-4 12 Mths 11.0-2-1 1stUp 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Colours Gold, BIaci( Seams, Black’And Whi'te Checked Cap, Gold Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:2-2-3 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 18:2-3-2 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 Gawl Wed8Aprl5 1100m F&m 0-68 Soft R Stewart 5 9  $7ShaLa Las5Skg260L 1:07.15 8 8
70f10 Morp Sat21Marl5 1200m F&mO0 - 78 Good T Pannell 54 6  $21 Fine Approach 57kg 2.80L 1:09.81 33
50f9 Morp Mon9Marl5 1100m F&m Bm80 Good K Mcevoy 54 8  $26 Minnymoo 57kg 2.10L 1:04.68 6 6
40of6  Morp Sat14Febl5 1200m F&m Bm80 Good R Stewart 55 4 $10 Trustam 56.5kg 3.40L 1:10.51 3 4
40f5 Morp Sat3lJanl5 1250m F&m Bm80 Good R Stewart 54 4 $13Island Beach 54kg 3.50L 1:14.19 4 4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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- SACHIN
‘E? 5 year old bay gelding (male)
: Sire Econsul Dam Annie Lane
Breeder Ballarto Lodge Pty Ltd
Owners J B Jolly
Colours Black, White Skull And Cross Bones And Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey
110of11 Clar Sat4Aprl5  1100m 0 - 58 Good MK Cross
90f9 BERR Sat21Marl5 1400m BM60 Good A Bloomfield
20f7 BALR Sat21Febl5 1000m BM55 Good  J Kissick
70of7 Kilm Sun4Janl5 1462m0 - 58 Good  JRule
30f9 MOUL Sat 13Decl4 1000m BM45 Firm  JRule

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $11,470
W&P% 13-25

Trainer Tom Jolly
Jockey David Tootell 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 16:2-1-1 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 1  $51 Ontheroad for Gold 57.5kg 7.70L 1:06.63 7 8
54 2 $13 Hardenup 56.5kg 12.10L 1:23.67
56.5 5  $5 Ordynski's Hill 54kg 0.30L 0:59.84
575 2 $11El Gaucho (NZ) 60kg 8.25L 1:31.01 6 6
62 1 $4 La Bella Blue 58kg 1.50L 0:58.22
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Race 3 Happy 95th Peggy McKinnon Handicap 2020m SA: 01:47 pm
Prize $40,000. 1st $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th $850. 6th $430. 7th $430. 8th $430. 9th $430. NSW/VIC/TAS: 02:17 pm
10th $430. QLD: 02:17 pm
Rail: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m NT: 01:47 pm
Straight: 334m. WA:12:17 pm

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 90. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Gamblin’ Guru Jason Holder Leon Macdonald & 6136254945 23:5-5-2  $335085 22% 52% 8 60
Andrew Gluyas

2. Assign (IRE) Ms Michelle Payne  Robert Hickmott s11s32s4 52-1-1  $156,856 40% 80% 4 56
3. Go Dreaming Clare Lindop Grant Kluske 1322253127 294-7-5  $123695 14% 55% 5 555
4.Vima Todd Pannell Bill Papazaharoudakis 7674556268 40:5-7-3  $203950 13% 38% 6 555
5. Count Encosta Harry Coffey (al.5)  Darren Weir 2645345212 67:6-6-9  $414745 9% 31% 3 55
6. Capodecina Matthew Neilson Gordon Richards 1233214737 34:6-4-8  $173680 18% 53% 7 54
1. Woakwine Dom Tourneur Jamie Opperman 4671205756 28:6-9-2  $153790 21% 61% 10 54
8. Exalted Moment Paul Gatt Karen Byrnes 2554541302 345-6-6  $148900 15% 50% 2 54
9. Amalgamate Amy Herrmann Barry Brook 4945643366 36:4-4-4  $112300 11% 33% 9 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

“-7. Woakwine 2 &.5

‘“‘-—9. Amalgamate 9 ‘

“‘Hl. Gamblin' Guru 8 éﬁn

“-6. Capodecina 7 -’

“-4, Vima 6 W

“‘-3. Go Dreaming 5 ‘i;
“‘HZ. Assign 4 o

‘“‘-.5. Count Encosta 3 ‘h

“‘8. Exalted Moment 2 0,3}

Rail position: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m Race Direction <

bhet
Morphettville | Page 10
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GAMBLIN' GURU

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire New Approach Dam Glory Guru
Breeder Guru Breeding Syndicate

Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 8
Jockey Jason Holder 60.0kg Prizemoney $335,085
Win Range 1100m - 2200m W&P% 22-52

Owners B H Perks, Ms A Clough, G F Marriot, Mrs ) A Marriot, S ScafidiMuta & oo 25222 12 Mths 102-1-1 st Up 51-1-0 - 2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Ms A Rossi ' o ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-5-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
golours Navy Blue, White Stars, Navy Blue, Red And White Striped Sleeves, Red Jockey 10:2-3-1  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 13:4-3-1 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
ap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 Morn Sat28Marl5 2400m Morn Cup Good P Moloney 54 8  $13 Banca Mo Sekg 2.90L 2:31.68 4 5
1of5 Morp Sat21Marl5 2000m Bm90 Good M Neilson 58.5 5 $2.20F Gamblin' Guru 58.5kg 0.50L 2:05.73 4 3
30f9 Morp Mon9Marl5 1600m CS Hayes Good  J Holder 54 5 $3.80F Dylanson 54kg 1.70L 1:36.48 6 6
60of9 Morp Sat28Febl5 1200m Hcp Good  J Holder 54.5 4 $3.60 Riziz 61kg 3.80L 1:09.63 8 9
20f6  Morp Sat24Janl5 1250m Bm90 Good  J Holder 58 8 $2.40F Hank's Nephew 54.5kg 0.30L 1:13.77 5 5
A n ASSIGN Trainer Robert Hickmott Barrier 4
Jockey Ms Michelle Payne 56.0kg Prizemoney $156,856
' 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 2000m - 2400m W&P% 40-80
! #¥  Sire Montjeu Dam Belesta
Breeder Rockhart Trading Ltd . : . .
Owners N C Williams, M?& Mrs L J Williams C'areer. 52-1-1 12 Mth.s 2:2-0-0  1st UP 31-1-0  2nd Up ?.1-0-1
Colours Navy BIue, White Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 CTRN Mon 23Marl5 1190m TRL Good A Darmanin n/a Temps Voleur n/a 12.80L 1:12.97
1of15 CURR Sun 14Sepl4 2400m HCP Good COQ'donoghue 545 15 $6.50 Assign 54.5kg 0.30L 2:33.85
1of14 CURR Sun24Augl4 2000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good  J Q'brien 59.5 4 $3.25F Assign 59.5kg 2.80L 2:09.53
30f12 CURR Sun13Aprl4 2000m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft  JQ'brien 59.5 10 $2.10F Sinkal (USA) 59.5kg 3.70L 2:17.63
20f8 LEOP Sun30Marl4 2000m 3YC&G MDN-SW Heavy J O'brien 595 2 $5 Fascinating Rock (IRE) 59.5kg 1.00L 2:14.26
- Trainer Grant Kluske Barrier 5
S H GO DREAMING Jockey Clare Lindop 55.5kg Prizemoney $123,695
‘, 5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1800m - 2150m W&P% 14-55
= Sire Beautiful Crown Dam No Faking
(B)t;lsﬁgfsrvl\:lrs(le(lruls)g (lgtg Kluske, B G Kluske, D C Kluske, Mrs A D Kluske, Mrs V H Career 2:4-7-5 12 Mths 17:3-6-2 1st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 40-1-0
Maddern, K Richardso'n, Mrs S R R’ichardson, G Richardsorll, A K Stevens, D) Bryant, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-5-4 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
G Clark, P R Spain & Mrs M P Spain Jockey 6:2-2-1  Dist 6:1-1-4 Track 4:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-2
Colours Lilac, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
lof6 Oakb Sat4Aprl5  2150m Onka Cup Good  Clindop 56 1 $2.70F Go Dreaming S6kg 1.40L 2:18.07 1 1
30f5 Morp Sat21Marl5 2000m Bm90 Good  J Toeroek 54 7 $3.30 Gamblin' Guru 58.5kg 0.70L 2:05.73 1 1
20f7 Morp Sat7Marl5  1950m Bm90 Good  CLindop 54 1 $4.40 Shamardashing 58kg 0.40L 2:00.64 33
20f10 Morp Sat 28Febl5 1600m Bm82 Good  J Holder 56 12 $12 Kourkam (FR) 56.5kg 0.60L 1:37.42 2 1
20f10 Stra Wed 18Feb15 1350m Bm72 Good R Mayers 605 6  $21 Sheez On Top 57kg 1.60L 1:21.52 33
k n VIMA Trainer Bill Papazaharoudakis Barrier 6
\ 7 ) Jockey Todd Pannell 55.5kg Prizemoney $203,950
8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2250m W&P% 13-38
Sire Made of Gold Dam Commanding Sight
gfjﬁﬂfs*m“P"a St‘hldr s D R Wt & s . Wate N S & paioq CATEET 40573 12MehS ILO-11 1t Up7:0-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
ASRamage e TR TG TR TR Firm 0:0-00 Good 262-3-1 Soft 123-3-2 Heavy 20-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, Gold V, White Sleeves And Cap Jockey 13:2-2-1  Dist 8:0-0-0 Track 21:1-4-2 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f10 Morp Sat11Aprl5 1600m Bm90 Good R Hurdle 57 2 $31 Nevis (IRE) 56.5kg 5.90L 1:36.66 8 8
60of 14 Morp Mon 9Marl5 3200m Adl Cup Good T Pannell 53 13 $101 Tanby 53kg 2.50L 3:25.51 1 1
70f9  Morp Sat28Febl5 2600m Lord Reims Good M JKah 56.5 10  $41 Taiyoo 56.5kg 10.70L 2:48.23 36
40f9 Morp Sat14Febl5 2032m Birthday Good D Yendall 57 2 $18 Eclair Samba (NZ) 58kg 1.20L 2:05.86 1 1
50f10 Morp Sat3lJanl5 1950m Rain Lover Good M JKah 55 4 $51 Lucky Lucky Lucky 54kg 3.80L 2:03.5 1 1

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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- [B count ENCOSTA

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Sovereign Countess

Breeder Roncon

Owners A Pelly, M A'S Bloodstock, J Windridge, G Keath, B Hannan, S Dorgan, S
Wise, C Garlick, T Horvat & B McRae

Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 3
Jockey Harry Coffey 55.0kg Prizemoney $414,745
Win Range 1400m - 2040m W&P% 9-31

Career 67:6-6-9 12 Mths 12:3-4-1 1st Up 10:1-1-1  2nd Up 10:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:2-3-5  Soft 28:2-2-4 Heavy 6:2-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:2-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $6.50 Tall Ship (IRE) 54.5kg 1.25L 2:04.84 4 5
56.5 7  $6 Defiant Angel 57kg 5.40L 1:36.81 77
55 5  $21 Jimando 58.5kg 2401 1:24.65 9 9
54.5 2 $1.95F Bunchloch 54kg 0.60L 2:17.21 5 5
54 2 $9 Mourinho 59kg 1.55L 2:06.47 5 6
Trainer Gordon Richards Barrier 7
Jockey Matthew Neilson 54.0kg Prizemoney $173,680

Win Range 1200m - 2010m W&P% 18-53

Colours Lime And White Hoops, Lime Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f9  Staw Sun5Aprl5  2000m Stawell Cup Good  E Creighton
6of 7 Morp Sat21Marl5 1600m Bm90 Good  H Coffey
40f 14 Echu Sun8Marl5 1400m Echa Cup Good  JHill
30f9 Hami Sun260ctl4 2200m Hton Cup Good D lane
40f12 Cran Sun120ctl4 2025m Tab Cran Cup  Good D Yendall

_ |3 cAPODECINA

l'a 4 year old bay gelding (male)
WS Sire Street Boss Dam Stay Nice

Breeder Mr P Maher

Owners GV Richards, R S Holton, T Lillis, S J Smith, A J Tonkin, D L Mazurke, TR

Hull ,A C Williamson, P J Ninnis & Mrs C H Holton

Colours Blue, White Seams, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of12 Morp Sat 11Aprl5 2010mO0-78 Good M Neilson
20f5 Morp Sat21Marl5 2000m Bm90 Good A Herrmann
30f9 Morp Mon9Marl5 1600m 0 - 78 Good A Herrmann
30f10 Morp Sat28Febl5 1600m Bm82 Good A Herrmann
20f11 Morp Sat14Febl5 1600m0-78 Good A Herrmann

* B WOAKWINE

€

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Al Maher Dam Ceberano

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs R Opperman, Mrs L Hayman, E Hayman, Mrs T Maney, G Hanel, P
Hesky, A Chiswick, S Richards & D Maney, Run & Giggle (Mgr: Mrs J A Paul)

Colours Red And White Quarters, Black Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f11 Peno Sun5Aprl5 1700m Pnla Cup Good J Potter
6of 7 Morp Sat7Marl5 1950m Bm90 Good D Tourneur
70f12 Flem Sat21Febl5 2000m Bm90 Good R Bayliss
10of12 Nara Sun8Febl5 2000m Nara Cup Good D Tourneur
20f8  Moun Sun25Jan15 1800m Hcp Good D Tourneur
= |EJ EXALTED MOMENT

6 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Barely a Moment Dam Exalted Miss
Breeder Mr K R Smith

Owners K R Smith & Mrs H C Smith

Colours White, Pink Sash, Royal Blue Sleeves, Pink Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f6  Oakb Sat4Aprl5  2150m Onka Cup Good  J Holder
50f7 Morp Sat21Marl5 1600m Bm90 Good M JKah
50f7 Morp Sat7Marl5 1400m Cg&e 0 - 82 Good  J Holder
40f8 Gawl Sat21Febl5 1200m0 - 82 Good  ClLindop
40f 7  Morp Sat22Novl4 1950m Bm90 Soft  JHolder

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 34:6-4-8 12 Mths 21:5-2-4 1stUp 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-3-6  Soft 9:2-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 17:1-4-3  Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 14 9$6.50 Capodecina 59g 2.60L 2:06.64 8 6
54 8 $5 Gamblin' Guru 58.5kg 0.50L 2:05.73 5 5
58 2 $8 Martian (IRE) 58kg 0.20L 1:37.15 8 8
54 6  $10 Kourkam (FR) 56.5kg 1.10L 1:37.42 10 10
575 1  $6 Viking Star 58kg 0.30L 1:36.96 6 7
Trainer Jamie Opperman Barrier 10
Jockey Dom Tourneur 54.0kg Prizemoney $153,790
Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 21-61
Career 28:6-9-2 12 Mths 8:1-1-0 1stUp 6:1-3-0  2nd Up 6:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:5-4-2  Soft 6:1-5-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:4-4-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 4 $4.40 Mr Journeyman 58kg 3.40L 1:43.22 33
55.5 7 $7 Shamardashing 58kg 4.50L 2:00.64 6 6
50 1 $202$(;£ (J)ghn Hawkwood (IRE) 58.5kg 7.60L 1 1
58.5 3 $2.80F Woakwine 58.5kg 0.90L 2:05.86 2 1
56.5 7 $3.20F Bojani 54kg 0.30L 1:50.98 36
Trainer Karen Byrnes Barrier 2
Jockey Paul Gatt 54.0kg Prizemoney $148,900
Win Range 1000m - 1950m W&P% 15-50
Career 34:5-6-6 12 Mths 14:2-4-2 1stUp 8:2-0-1  2nd Up 8:1-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:5-4-4  Soft 9:0-1-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 5:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:1-3-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 2 $3.60 Go Dreaming S6kg 1.40L 2:18.07 22
545 1  $17 Defiant Angel 57kg 5.20L 1:36.81 4 4
56.5 1  $11 Defiant Angel 60.5kg 2.70L 1:24.61 6 6
57 12 $13 Sandhill Warrior 55.5kg 4.20L 1:11.17 6 6
545 7 $6 Eclair Samba (NZ) 58.5kg 5.10L 2:05.04 5 5
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b n AMALGAMATE Trainer Barry Brook Barrier 9
Jockey Amy Herrmann 54.0kg Prizemoney $112,300
6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1479m - 2150m W&P% 11-33
Sire Zenno Rob Roy Dam Snazzy Nazzy
Breeder Mr P Reid Career 36:4-4-4 12 Mths 14:1-0-2 1stUp7:0-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Owners Dr P B C Rofe, The Group Syndicate (Mgr: P K Reid), P R Gunner, J M

Barrington & D R Wagner Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:2-3-3  Soft 9:2-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Colours Cerise, Black And White Striped Sleeves, White Cap Jockey 13:2-1-1  Dist 7:0-1-0 Track 10:1-0-0  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of6  Oakb Sat4Aprl5  2150m Onka Cup Good T Pannell 54 6 $5.50 Go Dreaming S6kg 3.30L 2:18.07 4 5
90f9 Morp Sat14Marl5 1950m 0-82 Good A Herrmann 54 3 $17 Clarify 54kg 8.20L 2:02.06 33
40f10 Morp Sat 28Febl5 1600m Bm82 Good MK Cross 54 1  $91 Kourkam (FR) 56.5kg 1.70L 1:37.42 3 5
60of9 Morp Sat20Decl4 1950m 0-82 Good A Herrmann 55 2 $13 Stimulatte 56.5kg 8.00L 2:01.51 6 5
40f9 Morp Sat6Decl4  2006m Bm82 Good A Herrmann 545 3 $18 Majestic Moment 55.5kg 4.70L 2:04.25 5 6

Morphettville | Page 13
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Race 4 Dequetteville Stakes 1050m SA: 02:23 pm
Prize $80,000. 1st $50,000. 2nd $14,500. 3rd $6,500. 4th $3,200. 5th $1,800. 6th $800. 7th $800. 8th $800. 9th NSW/VIC/TAS: 02:53 pm
$800. 10th $800. QLD: 02:53 pm
Rail: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m NT: 02:23 pm

WA: 12:53 pm

Straight: 334m.
Circumference: 2339m.
For: Two-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Misty Waters Jake Noonan Michael Moroney 11 2:2-0-0 $42,000 100% 100% 12 56
SCRATCHED

4. Schism Todd Pannell Richard Jolly 1 1:1-0-0 $13,300 100% 100% 9 56
5. Pearl Star Ms Michelle Payne  Matt Laurie 47359 4:0-0-1 $6,920 0% 25% 10 56
6. Tzarevna Ms Eran Boyd Richard Nicholson 4164 4:1-0-0 $11630 25% 25% 7 56
7. Maddie Moo Moo Brad Rawiller Darren Weir 5 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 56
8. Typhoon Witness Dom Tourneur Phillip Stokes 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 56
9. Viddora Joe Bowditch Lloyd Kennewell 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 56
10. Orvassa Matthew Neilson Jason Warren 9 1.0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 56
11. Hazy Lane Paul Gatt Richard Jolly 5s4 2:0-0-0 $1400 0% 0% 2 56
SCRATCHED

Race 4 Dequetteville Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet Morphettville | Page 14
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2 ﬂ MISTY WATERS
% 2 year old bay filly (female)
' Sire Choisir Dam Friendly Seas
Breeder Mr F Peisah
Owners Lomar Park Stud (Mgr: F Peisah)
Colours Orange, Black Spots, Black Sleeves, Orange Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of14 Will  Wed 1Aprl5 900m 2yf Hcp Good  J Noonan
10f10 Moon Mon9Marl5 1000m 2yf Nmw-sw  Good  J Noonan

3 sCHISM

2 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Reaan Dam Dara Seans

Breeder Mr M Whittaker

Owners M L R Whittaker, Mrs E M K Whittaker, N Rawlings, Mrs A E Deruiter, H

-
G

Deruiter, S Deruiter, Miss S E Schwartz, R J Waring, Ms N Arena, V Audino, Mrs S R

Whittaker, Miss K Kotses, P R King, J Kulas, D R Gepp & T Di Bucchianico
Colours Blue, Red Star, Red And White Diamond Sleeves, Red Cap With White

Star
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m 2Y-TRL Good T Pannell
1of9 Murr Wed 25Marl5 1000m 2y Mdn-sw Good T Pannell
10f9  MORP Fri 13Marl5 1000m 2Y-TRL Good  J Toeroek

ol

ey

3 PEARL STAR

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Star Witness Dam Pearl of the Sea

Breeder Laing Racing Syndicate

Owners Mrs L J Laurie, Mrs J A Lewis, Mrs L M Jamieson, B Jamieson, F H Hone,

Ms J A Buck, T Weber, F J Beszelzen, M D Laurie, Novakan Racing (Mgr: G P Newell, Firm 0:0-0-0

Laing Racing (Mgr: A Laing) & Ashwood Avengers (Mgr: P Dugan)
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green Spot, Hot Pink Sleeves And Cap, Lime Green Spot

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f16 Caul Sat4Aprl5  1100m 2y Hep Good S Baster
70f10 Moon Mon 9Marl5 1000m 2yf Nmw-sw ~ Good B Melham
30f10 Morp Sat28Febl5 1050m Cinderella Good
10f10 CTRN Mon 9Febl5 800m 2YF-TRL Good B Melham
90f12 Caul Sat110ctl4 1000m Debutant Stks Good M Zahra

K3 1zAREVNA

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Al Samer Dam Coppelius

Breeder Mr R V J Nicholson

Owners RV J Nicholson, Miss R Nicholson, Mrs M E Nicholson & J P Nicholson

Colours White, Black Crossed Sashes, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f6  Morp Sat11Aprl5 1000m 2y Hcp Good M E Boyd
10f10 Moun Wed 4Marl5 900m 2up Mdn-sw Good M EBoyd
6of 11 Gawl Sat21Febl5 1100m 2y Hcp Good  CJokic
40of 7 Morp Sat7Febl5  1000m 2y Hep Good  CJokic
20f5 BORD Sun18Janl5 1000m OPEN-TRL Good  CJokic

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $42,000
W&P% 100-100

Trainer Michael Moroney
Jockey Jake Noonan 56.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1000m

Career 2.2-0-0 12 Mths 22-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

59 7 $7.50 Misty Waters 59kg 4.00L 0:50.52 1
57 5  $15 Misty Waters 57kg 1.25L 0:59.77 1 1

Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 9

Jockey Todd Pannell 56.0kg Prizemoney $13,300

Win Range 1000m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Springfield Lew n/a 1.00L 1:01.94
55.5 6 $5.50 Schism 55.5kg 0.50L 1:01.37 3 3
n/a Schism n/a 0.20L 1:01.01
Trainer Matt Laurie Barrier 10
Jockey Ms Michelle Payne 56.0kg Prizemoney $6,920
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55 11  $19 Caro Kann 59kg 3.35L 1:03.99 9 10
57 9 $3.60 Misty Waters 57kg 4.15L 0:59.77 2 2
56 2 $13 Haybah Sekg 1.10L 1:01.44 4 4
n/a Pearl Star n/a 0.10L 0:46.46
55 13 $31 Of the Brave 57kg 6.00L 0:57.78 0 9
Trainer Richard Nicholson Barrier 7
Jockey Ms Eran Boyd 56.0kg Prizemoney $11,630
Win Range 900m W&P% 25-25
Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 3 $9.50 Counter Pulse 58kg 1.40L 0:59.06 4 4
5 3 $6 Tzarevna 53kg 0.10L 0:54.1 5
55 3 $26 Caro Kann 58kg 3.00L 1:05.98 32
555 4 $31 Don't Doubt Mamma 56kg 1.60L 0:59.29 2 5
n/a Abbalanche n/a 2.10L 1:00.92
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< | MADDIE MOO MOO

?ﬁ,_ A 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
WA Site Street Boss Dam Babington
Breeder Mr P C McMahon
Owners A Ottobre, Mrs L Ottobre, M Ottobre & Miss J Ottobre
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f14 Will  Wed 1Aprl5 900m 2yf Hcp Good B Rawiller
[
S [EJ TYPHOON WITNESS
' 2 year old bay filly (female)
" ! Sire Star Witness Dam Lady Larissa
Breeder Barree Stud
Owners Ultra Racing (Mgr: A Chong)
Colours Black, Emerald Green Chevrons, White And Emerald Green Seams
Sleeves, Black And Green Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of8 MRPK Fri 10Aprl5  1000m 2Y-TRL Good D Tourneur

<, [ VipDoRA

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire I Am Invincible Dam Snow Flight
Breeder Riva Ridge Stud

Owners L M Kennewell, C J Cooke, M Adami, Dr T Hodgson, Ms J E Simpson, F
Fitzgibbon, Mrs G Fitzgibbon, R Williamson, J B Kaufman, N J E Lovett, M L
Simpson, Solpac Xcels Synd (Mgr: S Ferguson) & Blue Hills Synd (Mgr: G J

Matheson)

Colours Navy Blue, White V, Navy Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m 2Y-TRL Good  J Bowditch

r ORVASSA

& 2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Equiano Dam Plus Jamais

Breeder Mr a Sangster

Owners S Watkins

Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Trident And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f14 Will Wed 1Aprl5 900m 2yf Hcp Good  C Schofield
20f9  CTRN Mon 23Marl5 800m 2YF-TRL Good  J Noonan

=

- HAZY LANE

| ' 2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Mint Lane Dam De Lago Haze

Breeder Mr R B Satchell

Owners Mrs M A Shephard, Mrs D N Jolly, Ms F Bell, D G Donald, C M Fitzgerald,
T Lane, Mrs D A Lines, M F Vaughan, P W Vaughan, B A Weber, T J Finlay, R B
Satchell & Mrs L F Satchell, Golden Greeks Racing No 2 (Mgr: S Hrambanis), Spritz

Racing (Mgr: Mrs S L Connolly)
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f11 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1100m 2y Mdn-sw Soft P Gatt
40f4  Morp Sat15Novl4 1000m 2y-swp Good ) Toeroek
40of 7 MORP Fri 240ct14  860m 2Y-TRL Good  J Toeroek

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 5
Jockey Brad Rawiller 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 14 $4.60F Misty Waters 59kg 4.70L 0:50.52 9
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 4
Jockey Dom Tourneur 56.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Typhoon Witness n/a 1.20L 1:00.62
Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 8
Jockey Joe Bowditch 56.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Springfield Lew n/a 1.00L 1:01.94
Trainer Jason Warren Barrier 3
Jockey Matthew Neilson 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 12 $26 Misty Waters 59g 6.65L 0:50.52 7
n/a Charlie's Dream n/a 0.50L 0:47.46
Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 2
Jockey Paul Gatt 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 5  $12 Spirited Match 57.5kg 1.30L 1:07.32 8 9
545 2 $3.90 Counter Pulse 56.5kg 4.50L 0:59.52 4 4
n/a Comprende n/a 10.30L 0:51.8
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Race 5 Projection Graphics Redelva Stakes 1100m

Prize $80,000. 1st $50,000. 2nd $14,500. 3rd $6,500. 4th $3,200. 5th $1,800. 6th $800. 7th $800. 8th $800. 9th
$800. 10th $800.
Rail: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m
Straight: 334m.
Circumference: 2339m.

For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights plus Penalties.

Horse
1. Deiheros
2. Get the Nod
3. Nordic Empire
4. Eclair Choice
5. Silent Whisper
6. Duckworth
7. Burgundy Blast

8. Alcobro
9. Durendal

10. Idatwo

11. Wilander Princess

12. 1 Am Gypsy
13. Kalabek

14. Novel Dancer
15. Tori's Gift
16. Puzzle

sportsgmgw

Jockey

Todd Pannell
Joe Bowditch
Brad Rawiller
Dom Tourneur
Rhys McLeod
Matthew Neilson
Clare Lindop

Jake Toeroek
James Winks

Jason Brown

Simon Price

Ms Sigrid Carr
Jason Holder
Harry Coffey

Paul Gatt

Ms Michelle Payne

Trainer

Lloyd Kennewell
Lloyd Kennewell
Mick Price
Phillip Stokes
Lloyd Kennewell
Jon O'Connor

Leon Macdonald &
Andrew Gluyas

Richard Jolly

Mathew Ellerton &
Simon Zahra

Trevor Dansie &
Natasha Storr

Kylie Huxtable
Gordon Richards
Brent Stanley
Shea Eden

John Hyam
Heath Conners

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
s1012s4231
s01s1
5015824153
2251222315
s1118521s3
s15s81s1
1s5s11

425111
3532014

161s7

14215244
533251517s
5152507501
s803s11
3133s5
3252440562

Career
11:5-2-2
3:2-0-0
9:3-1-1
10:3-5-1
12:4-1-3
5:3-0-0
4:3-0-0

5:3-1-0
6:1-1-2

4:2-0-0

7:2-2-0
13:2-2-2
8:2-1-0
5:2-0-1
5:1-0-3
12:1-3-1

Prize
$739,497
$109,250
$177,600
$153,300
$113,700

$72,750
$75,750

$56,600
$39,350

$25,630

$46,400
$71,870
$52,550
$43,500
$33,750
$39,420

SA: 03:03 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 03:33 pm
QLD: 03:33 pm

NT: 03:03 pm
WA: 01:33 pm

W%
45%
67%
33%
30%
33%
60%
75%

60%
17%

50%

29%
15%
25%
40%
20%

8%
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P%
82%
67%
56%
90%
67%
60%
75%

80%
67%

50%

57%
46%
38%
60%
80%
42%

Bar Wgt

15

16
13

11

12

14

10

59.5
585
57.5
57
56
56
56

56
56

56

54
54
54
54
54
54
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

“-3. Nordic Empire 16 é

‘“‘-1. Deiheros 3 é
‘“‘-10. Idatwo y ‘;

H—A Eclair Choice 13 &-

‘“-8. Alcobro 12 i

““6. Duckworth 1 éﬁ

,H"m. Kalabek 10 4&

‘“‘-11. Wilander Princess 9 ﬂ

1 am Gypsy 8 ®

WY 15 Tori's Gift 7 &

FS. Silent Whisper 6 f@'&

‘“‘-2. Get the Nod S %

‘“-9. Durendal 4 Jﬂ'

‘“‘-—7. Burgundy Blast 3 .]-Il'[

‘“‘Hlﬁ Puzzle Z Q

‘“‘-14. Novel Dancer 1 f;%
Rail position: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m Race Direction <
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0,

DEIHEROS

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Philippa's Music

Breeder Mr a Patterson

Owners L Koumi, Mrs E Koumi, Ms R Koumi & Z Koumi
Colours Red, Silver Diamond And Cap

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $739,497
W&P% 45-82

Trainer Lloyd Kennewell
Jockey Todd Pannell 59.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f8 MBR Fri27Marl5 900m 3Y-TRL Good T Pannell
10f16 Gold Sat10Janl5 1400m Mm 3y Gneas Good R Mcmahon
10 of 13 Gold Sat 27Dec14 1300m Vo Rogue Soft R Mcmahon
1of1l Morp Sat13Decl4 1200m Bmg2 Good T Pannell
20f8 Morp Sat29Novl4 1100m 3y Bm70 Good  J Cartwright
[P GET THE NOD

_W/? 3 year old bay gelding (male)

A/ /LIRSS Ranger Dam Silent Cash

Breeder Independent Stallions Victoria
Owners Ridgeport(Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Colours Lime Green And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Lime Green Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
lof 7 MBR Fri27Marl5 900m OPEN-TRL Good  J Bowditch
12 of 15 Flem Sat13Sepl4 1200m Danehill Good M Zahra
1o0f12 Caul Sat16Augl4 1100m Vain Stks Good  J Bowditch
1of3  MORP Fri1Augl4 ~ 1000m 3Y-TRL Heavy S Price
lof6 Morp Sat8Marl4  1000m 2y 0 - 68 Good  J Bowditch

Career 11:5-2-2 12 Mths 83-2-1 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-2-2 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 7:3-2-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Tarco n/a 0.10L 0:52.8
57 7  $26 Deiheros 57kg 2.00L 1:23.15 4 4
57 10  $8 Mywayorthehighway (NZ) 55kg 4401 1:18.98 4 3
54 8  $5 Deiheros 54kg 2.20L 1:09.04 2 2
61 3 $2.90F Crossroad 55kg 3.20L 1:03.92 4 3
Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 5
Jockey Joe Bowditch 58.5kg Prizemoney $109,250

Win Range 1000m - 1100m

W&P% 67-67

[EJ NORDIC EMPIRE

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Wilander Dam Brown Limestone
Breeder Tosca Farm Syndicate

-

Owners Just Fun Racing (Mgr: D C Halpin), R Hamer, B Brosseuk, Ms J Mcewan, J

Black, Mrs C Guillot, Ms M Y Bugeja, Ms F Schott, Cuppa Racing (MGR P Kennedy),
N Crane, Mrs D Crane, Ms K Vassallo, G Stewart, H Te Grotenhuis, Mrs L Te
Grotenhuis, M Del Re & L Wilkinson

Colours Navy And White Halves, Navy Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f8 Moon Fri27Marl5 1200m 3y-swp Good N Hall
12 0f 13 Flem Sat 7Marl5 1000m Ata/bob Hoysted Good N Hall
10f9 Moon Fri20Febl5 955m Bm84 Good D Oliver
10f13 CTRN Mon 9Febl5 800m 3YC&G-TRL Good N Hall
8of 15 Flem Sat13Sepl4 1200m Danehill Good N Hall

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Get the Nod n/a 3.50L 0:52.96
56 1 $8.50 Rich Enuff 55.5kg 10.30L 1:08.13 6 7
55 10  $12 Get the Nod 55kg 1.25L 1:03.88 4 5
n/a Get the Nod n/a 1.80L 1:05.54
58 7 $5.50 Get the Nod 58kg 0.70L 0:59.18 2 2
Trainer Mick Price Barrier 16
Jockey Brad Rawiller 57.5kg Prizemoney $177,600

Win Range 955m - 1000m W&P% 33-56

© [} ECLAIR CHOICE
& 3 year old bay gelding (male)
L% Sire California Dane Dam Bounce

Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Owners C K Li

Colours Red, Silver Diamond, Purple Collar And Sleeves, Silver Armbands, Red

And Silver Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f15 Bend Sat21Marl5 1400m Bdgo Guineas Good D Tourneur
20f12 Morp Mon 9Marl5 1200m 3y Hep Good D Tourneur
20f7  GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m 3Y-TRL Good D Tourneur
1of5 Moon Sat 29Novl4 1200m 3y Bm78 Good L Nolen
20f6  Morp Sat15Novl4 1000m 3y Bm70 Good D Dunn

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 9:3-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 6 $4.80 Nicoscene 58kg 1.80L 1:11.93 5 6
54 12 $4.80 Chloe in Paris 54kg 6.50L 0:56.64 4 8
56 6 $1.40F Nordic Empire S6kg 0.20L 0:55.58 7 3
n/a Nordic Empire n/a 2.50L 0:45.88
55 7 $17 Rich Enuff 55.5kg 8.45L 1:08.13 8 12
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 13
Jockey Dom Tourneur 57.0kg Prizemoney $153,300
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 30-90
Career 10:3-5-1 12 Mths 8:2-5-1 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-5-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-2-1  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 4:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 10 $9 Setinum 56kg 0.20L 1:22.94 4 4
59.5 10 $4.20 Casper's Ghost 54kg 0.20L 1:10.17 4 5
n/a Deanna Jean n/a 2.60L 1:01.4
585 3 $3F Eclair Choice 58.5kg 0.75L 1:10.57 4 3
59.5 4 $3.80 1 Am Gypsy 55kg 1.40L 0:58.13 4 4
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[ SILENT WHISPER
_W/? 3 year old bay gelding (male)
JH4Y Site 1 Am Invincible Dam In a Whisper

Breeder Summerhill Thoroughbreds

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $113,700
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Lloyd Kennewell
Jockey Rhys McLeod 56.0kg
Win Range 1050m - 1400m

Owners Ridgeport (Mgr: £ S Guagliardo) Career 12:4-1-3 12 Mths 7:4-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Colours Lime Green And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Lime Green Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 102-1-3  Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7 MBR Fri27Marl5 900m 3Y-TRL Good P Gatt n/a Grancabrio n/a 0.30L 0:53.87
1of6 Morp Sat22Novl4 1300m 3y Bm70 Soft  JCartwright 61.5 4 $1.50F Silent Whisper 61.5kg 0.30L 1:20.5 5 4
10f10 Morp Sat8Novl4  1400m 0 - 72 Good  J Cartwright 59 6 $2.30F Silent Whisper 59g 0.60L 1:24.52 5 2
10f10 Morp Sat250ctl4 1250m 0-68 Good M Neilson 58 12 $2.35F Silent Whisper Sgkg 0.40L 1:14.62 5 5
80f9  Moon Fri26Sepl4  1600m Stutt Stk Good M Zahra 57 4 $51 Almalad 57kg 4.95L 1:38.83 7 4
b n DUCKWO RTH Trainer Jon 0'Connor Barrier 11
— _ Jockey Matthew Neilson 56.0kg Prizemoney $72,750
pmmmnrd, 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 60-60
w MW= Sire Gonski Dam Always Vain
gwﬁgfsr mrKCL ﬁ:rr-itslts)n CR Swan, R J Degenhardt, Dakarmo Racing (Mgr: D R Career 53-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0 2nd Up 21-0-0
W Hornhardt) & Raccoon R’acing (Mg’r: S R Balfour) ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Silver, Black Hoops Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m 3Y-TRL Good T Pannell n/a Tarco n/a 8.30L 0:59.84
1of8 Morp Sat13Decl4 1200m 3y Bm70 Good  J Cartwright 58.5 9 $4.60 Duckworth 585kg 0.50L 1:09.89 6 6
50f8 Morp Sat29Novl4 1100m 3y Bm70 Good T Pannell 59 2 $5 Crossroad 55kg 4.60L 1:03.92 6 6
60f8  MORP Fri 14Novl4 1000m 3Y-TRL Good T Pannell n/a Scherzoso n/a 2.40L 0:59.25
50f5 MORP Fri 240ct14  1000m 3Y-TRL Good T Pannell n/a Crayzed n/a 9.70L 0:59.63
: BU RGUN DY BLAST Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 3
i ) Jockey Clare Lindop 56.0kg Prizemoney $75,750
“ l 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1050m W&P% 75-75
L0 Sire Bernardini Dam Choice of Colours '
Oviner . e A o, s A s, R s, s p CVEST 4300 12 2100 15t Up3200  2nd Up L1-00
Jones, A J Hehir, D W Rasheed, S C SWans &DrPC éoel ’ , Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Black Stripes Jockey 3:2-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof4 Morp Sat 14Marl5 1000m 3y Hcp Good  Clindop 57.5  5$2.50EF Burgundy Blast 57.5kg 0.60L 0:58.21 33
50f7 Morp Sat 13Sepl4 1050m 3y Bm70 Good  CLindop 59 2 $1.60F Eclair Choice 57kg 2.00L 1:02.06 32
1of13 Morp Sat22Febl4 1000m 2yo Good  J Holder 5 13 $3 Burgundy Blast 59kg 2.50L 0:57.86 5 4
1of4 MORP Sat4Jan14 ~ 1050m 2Y-SWP Good  ClLindop 56.5 2 $1.90F Burgundy Blast 56.5kg 3.60L 1:02.35 1 1
- Trainer Richard Joll Barrier 12
| n ALCOBRO Jockey Jake Toeroek 560k Pri §56,600
. y Jake Toeroek 56.0kg rizemoney $56,6
. 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 60-80
Sire Bianconi Dam Tendue
(B):Iss(eifsr Fi-?éflrisltdogolgfrh;)su(:ggfbr:rg FPa[r)glhbum G Hammer, N Hill, M Phil Career 53-1-0 12 Mths 5:3-1-0 1t Up 2.1-1-0 2nd Up 21-0-0
J Solomon, S P l\%loore, C Gavan, Mrs P Southern-Ninnis, P Ninnis, Peeking Possung' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
éMf;f;r;: Fitzgerald), Tipplers (Mgr J Miller), Mrs M Shepherd, Mrs K Donald & Mrs J Jockey 5:3-1-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Irrort
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f6  Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m 3y Hcp Good  J Toeroek 58 3 $2.20F Wilander Princess 56kg 1.80L 1:02.16 1 1
20f4  Morp Sat14Marl5 1000m 3y Hcp Good  J Toeroek 58  2$2.50EF Burgundy Blast 57.5kg 0.60L 0:58.21 22
lof4 Morp Sat INovl4  1100m 3y Bm70 Good ) Toeroek 56.5 2 $1.85F Alcobro 56.5kg 0.40L 1:05.05 1 1
1of7 Morp Sat40ctl4  1000m 3y Bm70 Good  J Toeroek 59 7 $2.80F Alcobro 59kg 0.50L 0:59.03 6 6
lof6  Mind Sun14Sepl4 1000m Cg&e Mdn-sw Good  J Toeroek 56 4 $3 Alcobro 56kg 3.20L 1:01.56 2 3
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n DUREN DAI. Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 4
Jockey James Winks 56.0kg Prizemoney $39,350
3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-67
Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Razor Blade
Breeder Contract Racing Pty Ltd Career 6:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1stUp 220-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Owners Contract Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J S Moodie)

Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 11-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 Caul Sat4Aprl5  1000m 3y Hcp Good B Melham 55.5 1 $8.50 Husson Eagle 58kg 0.60L 0:57.28 3 4
30f5 Moon Sat29Novl4 1200m 3y Bm78 Good D Lane 56 1 $3.40 Eclair Choice 58.5kg 1.15L 1:10.57 34
20f11 Ball Sat22Novl4 1400m 3y-sw Good D lLane 57 12 $17 Making Mayhem 57kg 0.75L 1:25.66 1 1
150f16 FLEM Sat8Novl4  1400m HILTON Good D lLane 545 6  $31 Lord Aspen 56.5kg 11.25L 1:23.37 6 10
10f10 Moe Thu160ctl4 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Soft D Lane 58 10 $2.60F Durendal 58kg 2.50L 1:13.21 32
— Trainer Trevor Dansie & Natasha Storr Barrier 14
T IDATWO Jockey Jason Brown 56.0kg Prizemoney $25,630
| w3 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1050m W&P% 50-50
A1 Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Desiring
Breeder MrJ D Haigh Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 42-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Quners T H Dansie & Mrs N A Storr Firm 00-0-0  Good 21-0-0  Soft21-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Gold, Red Band And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of8 Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1050m 3y Bm62 Soft S Price
6of 6 Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m 3y Hcp Good T Baker

l1of5 Oakb Sun15Marl5 1050m 3y Mdn-sw Good T Baker
70f12 Bala Wed 18Junl4 1050m 2y Mdn-sw Soft A Herrmann

7 WILANDER PRINCESS

. 3year old chestnut filly (female)
..M Sire Wilander Dam Brave Accord
Breeder Dr G S Tucker

Owners B L Terry & Mrs J C Terry
Colours Black, Gold Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of6  Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m 3y Hcp Good  Clindop
40f12 Morp Mon 9Marl5 1200m 3y Hep Good D Holland
20f12 Morp Sat28Febl5 1050m 3y Hcp Good  CLindop
10f10 Murr Wed 11Feb15 900m Mdn-sw Good  CLindop
20f16 Murr Wed 150ct14 1200m Mdn-sw Good A Patterson

r | AM GYPSY
'& 3 year old bay filly (female)
W T sire | Am Invincible Dam Gypsy Violin

Breeder S & J Coe

Owners G V Richards, J C Nemoren, R S Holton, W R Barrington, J S Vivian, Mrs C
H H Holton & Island Dreaming (Mgr: Ms J Heaney), J P Maddern, M Christie, T
Farley, S Charlton, S Baker, J Goodes & J Quinn

Colours Royal Blue, White Seams And Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

40f9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5  1000m 3Y-TRL Good MG
Willoughby

50f6  Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m 3y Hep Good M E Finnegan

30f4 Morp Sat 14Marl5 1000m 3y Hcp Good M Vance

30f8 Moon Fri27Febl5 1000m 3y Bm70 Good J Cartwright

20f6  Morp Sat14Febl5 1050m 3y Bm70 Good M Vance

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 6  $12 Idatwo 57.5kg 3.50L 1:04.83 6 8
50 1  $15 Wilander Princess 56kg 15.50L 1:02.16 4 6

575 3 $8 Idatwo 57.5kg 1.60L 1:02.41 3 4
575 8  $15 Lord Aspen 57.5kg 9.10L 1:01.63 10 10

Trainer Kylie Huxtable Barrier 9

Jockey Simon Price 54.0kg Prizemoney $46,400

Win Range 900m - 1050m W&P% 29-57

Career 7:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 4:1-1-0

Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

5% 6 $4 Wilander Princess 56kg 0.40L 1:02.16 33
54 6  $6 Casper's Ghost 54kg 3.10L 1:10.17 5 2
55 13 $4.20 Nordic Eclipse 58.5kg 0.60L 1:01.07 8 7
55 3 $2.35 Wilander Princess 55kg 0.30L 0:51.24 2
54 13 $3F Grancabrio 56kg 0.10L 1:12.15 9 7

Trainer Gordon Richards Barrier 8

Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 54.0kg Prizemoney $71,870

Win Range 1000m W&P% 15-46

Career 13:2-2-2 12 Mths 9:2-1-2  1stUp 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0

Wgt
n/a

57
57.5
59.5

59

Br. 0dds Winner
Tarco n/a 1.40L 0:59.84

4 $3.40 Wilander Princess 56kg 2.30L 1:02.16
1 $3.10 Burgundy Blast 57.5kg 1.30L 0:58.21

5 $3.50F Bella Capri 55.5kg 1.45L 0:59.07
3 $2.70F Tori's Gift 54.5kg 0.10L 1:01.36

Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0

@800 @400
6 5
1 1
5 3
1 1
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= KALABEK
& 3 year old bay filly (female)
3 © Sire Wanted Dam Star's Delight
Breeder Hayson Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners R L Smith, J B Smith & Wellfield Stud (Mgr: W J Gleeson
Colours Black, Yellow Maltese Cross, Yellow And Red Striped Sleeves, Yellow And
Black Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f9 Caul Sat4Aprl5  1000m 3y Hcp Good  J Winks
1of11 Wil  Wed 18Marl5 1000m F&m Bm64 Good R Bayliss
50f8 Moon Fri27Febl5 1000m 3y Bm70 Good D Oliver
20f9  Morn Wed 11Feb15 1000m Bm70 Good  C Schofield
20f12 CTRN Mon 22Sep14 800m 3YF-TRL Good D Oliver

> FZI NOVEL DANCER

=

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Strata Title
Breeder Mr S Donnison

Owners D K M A P Racing (Mgr: D Massarotti), Palya Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: C
Mckeon), Family Links (Mgr: R S Fairlie), R D Swan, S B Burman, S Ford, N Gilmore,
Mrs A Gniel, B L Page, G Schneider, A S Thomas, R Tyrrell, T J Werner, A S Barker &

M B Hunter

Colours Royal Blue, Lime Quarters And Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
80of9 Caul Sun28Sepl4 1400m Tquil Star Good  V Duric
12 0f 12 Caul Sat 30Augl4 1200m Mcneil Good  V Duric
30f10 Caul Sat16Augl4 1100m Quezette Good  V Duric
10f10 Morn Wed 28May14 1200m 2yf Hep Soft | Gundogdu
10f10 Echu Sun4Mayl4 1109m 2y Mdn-sw Soft | Gundogdu

=

TORI'S GIFT

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Gift Bouquet
Breeder Tori Park Stud

Owners A G Mcfarlane, Mrs P Y Mcfarlane, D J Rogers, Miss N Matsushima, Mrs A
Gray, AV Gray, P M Routledge, Mrs J M Routledge, P Cunningham, A G Stark, A
Mintz, G A Chillingworth, R A Morris, S J Davis, L A Reichelt, C Tabone, D C Tabone,

MR Justin, P R Bickley & S D Scott
Colours Bottle Green And White Checks, White Sleeves, Bottle Green And White

Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f6 Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m 3y Hcp Good MSCarr
1of6  Morp Sat 14Febl5 1050m 3y Bm70 Good MSCarr
30f12 Morp Sat24Janl5 1250m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Holder
30f10 Morp Sat3Janl5  1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Holder
50f15 Morp Sat30Augl4 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Holder

PUZZLE

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Shamardal Dam Court

Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Owners Newhaven Park (RJ, S0, JW &R C Kelly, G A Walker & N S Agostini)
Colours Black, Green Sash, Red Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f13 Will  Wed 1Aprl5 1000m 3yf Bm64 Good B Rawiller
20f11 Will Wed 18Marl5 1000m F&m Bm64 Good D lane
20of5 Morn Wed 17Dec14 1000m 3yf Bm64 Good M Walker
40f10 Moon Fri5Decl4  1000m 3yf Bm64 Good M Walker
40f10 Werr Thu 20Nov14 1100m Bm64 Good  C Symons

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $52,550
W&P% 25-38

Trainer Brent Stanley
Jockey Jason Holder 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 8:2-1-0 12 Mths 8:2-1-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 9  $8Husson Eagle 58kg 1.451 0:57.28 8 8
605 8 $6 Kalabek 60.5kg 0.75L 0:57.28 32
575 8 $7.50 Bella Capri 55.5kg 2.30L 0:59.07 8 6
545 7 $7 Soldier's Image 59%g 0.20L 0:58.99 6 6
n/a Blackjack Bella n/a 1.30L 0:48.32
Trainer Shea Eden Barrier 1
Jockey Harry Coffey 54.0kg Prizemoney $43,500
Win Range 1109m - 1200m W&P% 40-60
Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55 4 $31 Afleet Esprit 56.5kg 3.95L 1:24.54 5 5
54 4 $6F Chivalry 56kg 11.250 1:10.25 5 3
55 10 $4.40 Sabatini 55kg 2.45L 1:04.26 5 3
59 11 $3.10F Novel Dancer 5%g 3.75L 1:13.59 2 1
5 1 $6 Novel Dancer 56kg 6.00L 1:08.35 2 1
Trainer John Hyam Barrier 7
Jockey Paul Gatt 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,750
Win Range 1050m W&P% 20-80
Career 5:1-0-3 12 Mths 5:1-0-3  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50 7  $12 Wilander Princess 56kg 1.50L 1:02.16 5 4
545 2 $5 Tori's Gift 54.5kg 0.10L 1:01.36 4 4
55.5 13 $3.90 Rod's Opinion 57.5kg 1.80L 1:14.93 1 8
55.5 5 $5.50 Bay Road 57.5kg 1.10L 0:59.11 10 10
55.5 13 $13 Cashed 57.5kg 3.50L 1:05.96 1 9
Trainer Heath Conners Barrier 2
Jockey Ms Michelle Payne 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,420
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-42
Career 12:1-3-1 12 Mths 9:1-3-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 10  $6 Appalachian Annie 59.5kg 2.50L 0:56.61 6 8
585 9 $8.50 Kalabek 60.5kg 0.75L 0:57.28 6 4
59 2 $5.50 Belle Melba 59.5kg 2.00L 0:59. 3 4
59 9 $15 Witless 59kg 2.60L 0:58.25 8 6
55.5 2 $5 Beneficiary 59kg 1.90L 1:06.75 5 6
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Race 6 Hughes Chauffeured Limousines R N Irwin Stakes 1100m SA: 03:43 pm
Prize $115,000. 1st $73,000. 2nd $19,350. 3rd $10,000. 4th $4,600. 5th $2,300. 6th $1,150. 7th $1,150. 8th $1,150.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 04:13 pm
9th $1,150. 10th $1,150. QLD: 04:13 pm
Rail: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m NT: 03:43 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 02:13 pm

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Standard Weight for Age.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Riziz Joe Bowditch Ken Sweeney 2215572130 3211-5-6  $658525 34% 69% 6 585
SCRATCHED

3. Karacatis Paul Gatt Richard Jolly s03153s625 26:6-8-3  $351,600 23% 65% 5 585
4. Daytona Grey Clare Lindop Leon Macdonald & 6577431522 30:8-3-2  $260,290 27% 43% 3 585

Andrew Gluyas

SCRATCHED

6. Platelet Brad Rawiller Darren Weir 1590252221 31:10-9-5 $1,395100 32% 77% 8 56.5
1. Magnifisio Jason Brown Jim P Taylor 211454115 23:12-5-2 $1,154100 52% 83% 2 56.5
8. The Messina Nymph Matthew Neilson Tony McEvoy 1s11s471s3 9:5-1-1  $203,250 56% 78% 4 56.5
9. Scarlet Billows Ms Michelle Payne  Darren Weir 2521415276 13:4-3-1  $158220 31% 62% 7 56.5

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

“‘6. Platelet 8 @

“-9. Scarlet Billows 7 &

‘H‘Hl. Riziz 6 Q

‘“"3. Karacatis 5 ;ﬁ

ﬁ“.“s. The Messina Nymph 4 é\:k
“-4. Daytona Grey 3 jl‘[

‘“.‘-7. Magnifisio 2 s

Rail position: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m Race Direction <

bet
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: RIZIZ
m 6 year old bay gelding (male)
’ Sire Zariz Dam Priya

Breeder Mr K M Sweeney

Owners KM Sweeney, R D Richmond, M F & Mrs J R Mace, D B Mussared, Mrs G

E Smyth, Mrs C A Adams, Ms T S L McGrath & D Cummins

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f10 Oakb Sat4Aprl5  1100m Oakbank Good P Gatt
20f8 Morp Mon9Marl5 1200m Matrice Good D Oliver
10of9 Morp Sat28Febl5 1200m Hcp Good  ClJones
30f8 GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m OPEN TRL Good  ClLlindop
50f9 Morp Sat180ctl4 1200m Durbridge Good  H Coffey

® I KARACATIS

:,'i # 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

#_ = Sire Hussonet Dam One in a Million

Breeder Mr G J Fischl

Owners N Morgan

Colours White, White And Blue Hooped Sleeves, Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f6  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m TRL Good P Gatt
16 of 18 Flem Tue 4Novl4 1200m Mss Security ~ Good D Lane
30f9 Morp Sat180ctl4 1200m Durbridge Good  J Toeroek
1of12 Morp Sat20Sepl4 1100m Wh Wylie Good  J Toeroek
50f8 Morp Sat23Augl4 1400m P Edition Good  J Toeroek

- | DAYTONA GREY

]I l 5 year old grey gelding (male)

L ARR. Sire Artie Schiller Dam Southern Rose
Breeder Southern Thoroughbreds Breeding Synd
Owners B H Perks, S J Chambers, P A Hodby, D T Day, J C Brown, P J Lewis, P
Green, ZCT Green & V Tripodi Ashton Rusling Racing Synd(MGR: S J Rusling)

Colours White, Black Stripes
Race Details Track  Jockey
6of 7 Morp Sat28Marl5 1100m Manihi Good  Clindop
70f7 Morp Sat13Sepl4 1200m Bm90 Good  CForrest
70f9 Bala Wed3Sepl4 1000m Hcp Good  CLindop
40f9  Morp Sat9Augl4  1200m Sprng Stks Soft  JHolder
3of5 Morp Sat26Jull4  1100m Hcp Soft  JHolder
. [ PLATELET

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Strategic Dam Bloodline
Breeder Mr G H Forbes

Owners Aus Thoroughbred B/Stock Syn, G Holt, G Forbes, J MacDonald, P
Brittain, B Fellows, A Downing, M Goodridge, Mrs W Weir, T Edwards, Inas Racing

AIh

Synd & Pinbak Synd

Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy Blue Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of12 Moon Fri27Marl5 955m Hcp Good D Dunn
90f13 Flem Sat8Novl4 1200m Darley Classic ~ Good B Melham
11 of 12 Moon Fri 240ctl4  1200m Manikato Good B Melham
20f7 Caul Sat110ctl4 1000m Schillaci Good B Melham

20f19 Morp Sat 10Mayl4 1200m The Goodwood Soft B Rawiller

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $658,525
W&P% 34-69

Trainer Ken Sweeney
Jockey Joe Bowditch 58.5kg
Win Range 1050m - 1600m

Career 32:11-5-6 12 Mths 10:2-3-2 1st Up 9:4-1-3  2nd Up 8:2-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:6-5-4  Soft 8:5-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-1-3 Track 17:6-1-3  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61 1 $2.90F Streetcar Isabelle 54kg 2.90L 1:04.82 32
59 5 $2.60F Runway Star 54kg 0.60L 1:09.9 77
61 5 $2.60F Riziz 61kg 1.10L 1:09.63 33
n/a Lucky Symbol n/a 1.10L 1:00.17
585 11 $5 Hucklebuck 58.5kg 6.20L 1:09.55 4 2
Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 5
Jockey Paul Gatt 58.5kg Prizemoney $351,600

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 23-65

Career 26:6-8-3 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 6:3-2-1  2nd Up 5:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:7-6-2  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:5-6-1  Dist 9:4-3-0 Track 15:4-5-3  Trk/Dst 8:4-3-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Hucklebuck n/a 3.10L 1:01.84
55 21 $15 Reparations 55.5kg 12.15L 1:08.79 g8 13
585 1 $4.40 Hucklebuck 58.5kg 3.10L 1:09.55 5 3
575 10 $9 Karacatis 57.5kg 1.60L 1:03.15 6 6
59 4 $9 Justify That 59kg 2.20L 1:25.19 2 2
Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 3
Jockey Clare Lindop 58.5kg Prizemoney $260,290
Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 27-43
Career 30:8-3-2 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-1-0  Soft 6:1-1-2 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 21:6-1-1  Dist 9:2-0-2 Track 15:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 7:1-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $14 The Messina Nymph 56kg 3.50L 1:04.08 6 6
605 1 $7 Alcohol 59kg 8.90L 1:10.33 5 4
585 10 $6 Dubawi Gold 57.5kg 3.00L 0:57.81 5 7
585 8  $8Riziz585kg4.70L 1:13.16 6 4
58  3$2.50EF Mr Good Cat 54kg 0.60L 1:07.63 32
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 8
Jockey Brad Rawiller 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,395,100
Win Range 955m - 1200m W&P% 32-77
Career 31:10-9-5 12 Mths 6:1-3-0  1stUp 7:2-2-2  2nd Up 6:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:5-5-3  Soft 9:3-4-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 10:1-3-5 Track 6:2-4-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
62 1 $7 Platelet 62kg 0.10L 0:55.6 33
56.5 13  $41 Terravista 58.5kg 4.75L 1:08.79 33
56.5 12 $18 Lankan Rupee 58.5kg 1.851 1:10.33 12 1
56.5 3 $8 Rubick 53kg 1.00L 0:56.68 4 4
57 17 $7.50 Smokin' Joey 56kg 0.50L 1:11.63 9 7
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2 A MAGNIFISIO

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Magnus Dam Ifestio

Breeder Rangeview Stud

Owners A R Mac Alister, Mrs B A Mac Alister, Mrs K Wardle, C Mac Alister
Colours White, Green Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

20f8 BLMT Mon 23Marl5 1000m 3UP-TRL Good  J Brown

1of4 BLMT Mon 9Marl5 1000m OPN-TRL Good  J Brown

20f10 Asco Sat6Decl4  1400m Scahill Good  CParnham

1of12 Asco Sat22Novli4 1200m Wbottom Good  J Brown

10of9 Asco Sat8Novl4  1400m Lee Steere Good  J Brown
= [ THE MESSINA NYMPH

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Commands Dam Charybdis

Breeder Freer Pty Ltd

Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: W G Mitchell), G R Lechte & A J Parrish

o
o ’3
[ !
- 2

Colours white, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves,

Orange Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of7 Morp Sat28Marl5 1100m Manihi Good M Neilson
l1of5 MORP Fri 13Marl5 1000m TRL Good M Neilson
1of1l Caul Sat180ctl4 1100m F&m Lr Good K Mcevoy
1of8 Morp Sat40Octl4  1000m 0 - 82 Good M Neilson
40f12 Scon Sat17Mayl4 1100m Denisesjoy Good K Mcevoy

|EJ SCARLET BILLOWS
@ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
b ="' Sire Street Boss Dam Hushabye Baby

Breeder Mr F Borg

Owners M J Charles & Galadi (Mgr: J E Richards)

Colours Green And Yellow Checks, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f13 Morn Sat28Marl5 1200m Hareeba Stks  Good
50f10 Flem Sat7Marl5 1400m Tressady Good M M Payne
20f11 Moon Fri 20Febl5 1200m F&m Bm84 Good M M Payne
1of1l Moon Sat24Jan15 1200m F&m Bm90 Good M M Payne
40f13 Flem Sat10Janl5 1200m 3&4y Bm78 Good M M Payne

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $1,154,100
W&P% 52-83

Trainer Jim P Taylor
Jockey Jason Brown 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 23:12-5-2 12 Miths 7:4-1-0  1stUp 7:2-2-0  2nd Up 6:5-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:11-5-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:8-1-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Shengmu n/a 0.75L 1:00.28
n/a Magnifisio n/a 0.75L 1:01.07
57 3 $2.30F Watermans Bay 59kg 1.25 1:23.33 5 5
56.5 11 $7.50 Magnifisio 56.5kg 0.25L 1:10.29 5
57 7 $6.50 Magnifisio 57kg 0.25L 1:23.63 4 4
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 4
Jockey Matthew Neilson 56.5kg Prizemoney $203,250

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 56-78

Career 9:5-1-1 12 Mths 5:3-0-0  1st Up 54-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 5:3-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 11 $2.80 The Messina Nymph Sekg 1.00L 1:04.08 22
n/a The Messina Nymph n/a 0.70L 1:00.36
55 15 $5.50 The Messina Nymph 55kg 1.75L 1:04.43 2 2
54.5 1 $2.25F The Messina Nymph 54.5kg 2.90L 0:57.94 4 3
56.5 7  $5 Atmospherical 57kg 2.10L 1:03.64 8 8
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 7
Jockey Ms Michelle Payne 56.5kg Prizemoney $158,220
Win Range 1200m W&P% 31-62
Career 13:4-3-1 12 Mths 8:2-3-0 1stUp 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-3-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 13 $15 Under the Louvre 56kg 1.75L 1:10.8 13 13
54 4 $5.50 Madam Gangster 54kg 3.10L 1:23.36 8 8
59 8 $3.60F Written 57kg 0.10L 1:11.19 1 1
54 6 $3.10F Scarlet Billows 54kg 0.20L 1:10.16 11 9
56.5 13  $6F Convincible 54kg 0.70L 1:10.62 12 6
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Race 7 Schweppervescence Stakes (Registered as Auraria Stakes) 1800m

Prize $115,000. 1st $73,000. 2nd $19,350. 3rd $10,000. 4th $4,600. 5th $2,300. 6th $1,150. 7th $1,150. 8th $1,150.
9th $1,150. 10th $1,150.

Rail: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m
Straight: 334m.
Circumference: 2339m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights plus Penalties.

Horse
1. Ondina
2. Kansas Sunflower (N2)

4. Maastricht (NZ)

5. Redasun

6. Try Your Best (NZ)
7. Hipster Girl

8. Choix de Maia (NZ)
9. Cathy's Mark

10. Fitocracy

11. Deanna Jean

12. Coachella (N2)
13. Into the Mist

14. Finda Fitter Filly
15. Cashla Bay

16. Keep the Klass (NZ)
18. Okahu Bay

19. Monopole
20. Alborbrown

sportsgmgw

Jockey
Blake Spriggs
Brad Rawiller

Joe Bowditch

Clare Lindop
Dom Tourneur
Paul Gatt
Harry Coffey
James Winks
Todd Pannell
Justin Potter
Matthew Neilson
Jason Holder
Simon Price
Cory Parish

Ms Michelle Payne

Ronnie Stewart

Ms Sigrid Carr

Trainer
Gai Waterhouse
Luke Oliver

Michael, Wayne & John

Hawkes

Greg Eurell
Phillip Stokes
Jason Warren
Pat Carey

Nigel Blackiston
Jon O'Connor
Shane Oxlade
Phillip Stokes
Tony McEvoy
John & Chris Ledger

David Hayes & Tom
Dabernig

Darren Weir

Phillip Stokes
Tony McEvoy
John Hyam

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
181310
1315354255

3335452215

11845s4
5195129156
5354846334
861165063s
335072158
774547232
221564432
6935321560
261

386541

841

5122352449

430s2177
3722s7
8551700s5

Career
6:3-0-1
8:2-1-2

9:2-2-3

6:2-0-0
8:3-1-0
9:0-0-3
10:2-0-2
7:1-1-2
11:1-2-3
8:1-3-1
11:1-2-3
3:1-1-0
5:1-0-1
3:1-0-0

9:1-3-1

71-1-1

5:0-2-1
7:1-0-0

Prize
$90,030
$86,505

$129,735

$44,420
$28,910
$68,150
$38,135
$29,960
$53,330
$42,080
$40,024
$21,630
$18,145
$10,575

$27,590

$11,330
$15,020
$8,350

SA: 04:23 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 04:53 pm
QLD: 04:53 pm

NT: 04:23 pm
WA: 02:53 pm

W%
50%
25%

22%

33%
38%

0%
20%
14%

9%
13%

9%
33%
20%
33%

11%

14%

0%
14%

P%
67%
63%

78%

33%
50%
33%
40%
57%
55%
63%
55%
67%
40%
33%

56%

43%

60%
14%

Bar Wgt
8 555

1 555
SCRATCHED

17
11
15
13
19
16
22
20

21

10

54

54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

54

SCRATCHED

4
14
3

54
54
54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

!5 11. Deanna Jean

22 g

W14, Finda Fitter Filly 21 f}

“-12. Coachella 20 é

WQ. Cathy's Mark 19 ﬁ

4“..-5. Redasun 17 ‘-l’

‘“‘-.10. Fitocracy 16 :\ﬁ':

F?. Hipster Girl 15 ':.‘:’:‘-J

‘“‘-19. Monopole 14 ,é

“-8. Choix de Maia 13 @i&

‘“‘-—6. Try Your Best 1 ..

Fl& Keep the Klass 10 'Q‘

‘“‘-15. Cashla Bay 9 &

‘“'-1. Ondina 8 @
‘“‘-—4. Maastricht 5 ‘/ﬁ

‘“‘Hl& Okahu Bay 4 °:‘

‘“‘-20. Alborbrown 3 é

‘“‘-13. Into the Mist 2 52‘

‘“‘.2. Kansas Sunflower 1 ﬂ-ﬁ
Rail position: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m Race Direction <

bhet
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'- ONDINA
m 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Mermaid Island
Breeder Mr D R Fleming

Owners D A Henderson, Mrs R J Henderson, Mrs J P Henderson, Mrs G C Smith, . .
G W Greedy, L R Laskey, Mrs M K Mcleish, D M Mcleish, P J Vanny, G J Menzies, N Firm 0:0-0-0

C Racing Synd (Mgr: Mrs C Bayot) & W A G Cook
Colours Purple, White Stars And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of15 Morp Sat28Marl5 1600m Laelia Good B Spriggs
8of 11 Will Wed4Marl5 1600m 3yf Bm70 Good  J Mott
1of13 Roya Wed 18Feb15 1600m 3y Bm67 Good MW Costin
30f10 Warw Wed 4Febl5 1300m 3yf Nmw Good MW Costin
10f12 Wyon Thu22Janl5 1350m F&m Mdn-sw  Good M W Costin
= [ KANSAS SUNFLOWER
m 3 year old grey-brown filly (female)
: Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Virginia Key

Breeder Mrs S Hole

Owners Epona Park (Mgr: J S Allis), Tuscan Dreamers (Mgr: J S Allis), G N Peters, J _.

R Bartling, B Asani, D W Geany & S P Morrissy

Colours Rainbow Checks, Grey Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of1l Flem Sat11Aprl5 1600m 3yf Hep Good  C Symons
30f15 Albu Fri27Marl5 1400m Alb Gneas Good B Avdulla
10f10 Yarr Sun15Marl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good  C Symons
30f16 Flem Thu6Novl4 1700m 3&4yf&m0-70 Good T Berry
50f9 Moon Sat250ctl4  1600m Classic Good  C Symons

[ MAASTRICHT
W 3 year old grey filly (female)
4 Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Cat Shmea

Breeder Mrs S L Frost & Mrs R a Ramage

Owners AR Bell & Kia Ora Stud Syndicate (Mgr: A Krishnan)

Colours Grey, Red Diagonal Stripes
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f12 Roya Mon 6Aprl5 2000m Adrianknox Soft D Dunn
30f14 Moon Fri 20Marl5 2040m Alister Clark Good D Dunn
30f9 Flem Sat7Marl5 1400m 3y Hcp Good D Dunn
50f9 Flem Sat21Febl5 1400m Vanity Good  J Winks
40f10 Cant Fri6Febl5  1250m Bm74 Good T Berry

= B ReDASUN

& ;f"': 3 year old bay filly (female)
"L B Sire Haradasun Dam Redouteski

Breeder Mr L Krongold

Owners LM Krongold, Dr G J Southwick, D Smorgon & L Serry

Colours Orange And White Quarters, Orange Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of14 Will  Mon 6Aprl5 1600m 3y Bm64 Good D Oliver
1of11 Will Wed4Marl5 1600m 3yf Bm70 Good  CWilliams
80of15 Sand Wed 18Febl5 1400m 3y Bm64 Good
40f10 Moon Fri30Jan15  1200m Mdn-sw Good D Dunn
50f7 Ston Mon5Janl5 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good M M Payne

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $90,030
W&P% 50-67

Trainer Gai Waterhouse
Jockey Blake Spriggs 55.5kg
Win Range 1350m - 1600m

Career 6:3-0-1 12 Mths 6:3-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 6:3-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
545 11 $7.50 Ondina 54.5kg 0.20L 1:37.4 1 1
5 1 $7 Redasun 54kg 6.20L 1:37.25 1 1
50 6  $12 Ondina 56kg 0.20L 1:35.94 1 1
57 7  $26 Absolute Empress 57.5kg 0.90L 1:16.42 2 2
56.5 10 $9 Ondina 56.5kg 1.00L 1:20.07 22
Trainer Luke Oliver Barrier 1
Jockey Brad Rawiller 55.5kg Prizemoney $86,505
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 25-63
Career 8:2-1-2 12 Mths 8:2-1-2  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 2 $5 Kansas Sunflower 54kg 0.20L 1:36.91 7 8
54 2 $9 Loved Up 57kg 0.70L 1:22.54 7 4
56 5 $1.60F Kansas Sunflower 56kg 2.25L 1:11.83 33
54 5 $7 Allelu 58.5kg 0.30L 1:43.34 31
57 8  $21 Lumosty 57kg 5.85L 1:37.3 8 6
Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 5
Jockey Joe Bowditch 54.0kg Prizemoney $129,735
Win Range 1209m - 1400m We&P% 22-78
Career 9:2-2-3 12 Mths 9:2-2-3  1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 13$4.20EF Candelara 56.5kg 2.50L 2:09.04 2 2
55 11  $10 Chill Party 57kg 1.60L 2:06.16 1 2
57 11 $7.50 Orient Line 55.5kg 1.75L 1:23.09 8§ 8
54 1 $4.40 Sweet And Speedy 54kg 2,351 1:24.13 3 4
58 9 $6.50 Meursault 57.5kg 4.80L 1:13.21 9 6
Trainer Greg Eurell Barrier 17
Jockey Clare Lindop 54.0kg Prizemoney $44,420
Win Range 1600m We&P% 33-33
Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 10 $5 Redasun 58kg 0.10L 1:38.16 8 7
54 7  $10 Redasun 54kg 2.50L 1:37.25 5 2
55 1  $16 Duibio 59%g 3.85L 1:26.33 1 9
55 6 $8.50 Miniver 55kg 2.45L 1:10.67 5 5
56 7 $3.20 Gee Whizzer 58kg 2.60L 1:08.37 6 7
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* I TRY YOUR BEST
0- 3 year old bay filly (female)
¥ Sire Pentire Dam Lynisky

Breeder Wealleans Bloodstock Partnership

Owners CK Li

Colours Red, Silver Diamond, Purple Collar And Sleeves, Silver Armbands, Red

And Silver Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f15 Morp Sat28Marl5 1600m Laelia Good D Tourneur
1of8 Bala Wed 18Marl5 1400m F&m 0 - 68 Good D Tourneur
90f12 Morp Sat28Febl5 1050m 3y Hcp Good D Tourneur
1of5 Bala Wed19Nov14 2210m CI2 Good D Tourneur
20f16 Morp Tue4Novl4 1800m 0 - 62 Good D Dunn

=

x HIPSTER GIRL
e

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Nicconi Dam She's Curvaceous

Breeder Northern Lodge Stud

Owners TP S Racing Total Peripheral Supplies Pty Ltd (Mgr: D M Gillies)

Colours Yellow, Black Nautical Star, Yellow Cap With Black Nautical Star

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f13 Bend Thu2Aprl5 1600m Mdn-sw Good B Melham
30f10 Sale Wed 11Marl5 1415m 3y Mdn-sw Good B Melham
50f8 CTRN Mon 23Feb15 800m 3YF-TRL Good B Melham
40f12 Flem Thu6Novl4 2500m Crown Oaks Good B Melham
80of12 Flem Sat1Novl4  2000m Wakeful Good B Melham

[ Y

¢ [EJ cHoIX DE MAIA
-, a_i- 3 year old bay filly (female)
#  'w Sire Choisir Dam Zaloot

Breeder Mrs C a & C C Chamberlain, Mrs HM & M J Moran

Owners A Shanahan, D W Drew, R L Mcdowell, M Beecham, Mrs C A Carey, Riff
Raff (Mgr: N J Jenkins), O T L (Mgr: P F Ryan), Reebasevol Racing (Mgr: S F

Gallagher)

Colours Lime, Dark Green Hooped Sleeves, Cap And Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey
80f12 Roya Mon 6Aprl5 2000m Adrianknox Soft K Mcevoy
60f11 Moon Fri27Marl5 1600m Alexandra Stks Good P Moloney
10f10 Moon Mon9Marl5 1600m F&m Bm64 Good R Mcleod
10f10 Sale Fri20Febl5 1423m Mdn-sw Soft R Mcleod
60f10 Morn Fri6Febl5  1200m F&m Mdn-sw ~ Good R Mcleod

EJ CATHY'S MARK

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Domesday Dam Abecedarian
Breeder Mr P McCabe, Mr R Beazley

Owners TE Barrett, R T Viney, Ms C McCabe, R C Beazley, T J Frazer, A McCabe, S

J Spinks, P McCabe, M J Arnold, Ms S McCabe, M C Beazley, R J H Mceniry, J K
Corridon & Bedrock Racing (Mgr: P Singleton)

Colours White, Royal Blue And Black Stripes, White Sleeves, Black Cap With Green

Shamrock

Race Details
30f15 Morp Sat28Marl5 1600m Laelia

Track
Good

Jockey
J Winks

30f8 Ball Thu5Marl5 1400m Show F&m Bm70 Good D Dunn
13 0f 16 Flem Tue4Novl4 1400m Lexus Hybrid ~ Good O Murphy
70f11 Caul Wed 150ctl4 1600m 3y Bm78 Good D Dunn
20f8 Moon Fri30ctl4  1500m 3y Bm64 Good D Dunn

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $28,910
W&P% 38-50

Trainer Phillip Stokes
Jockey Dom Tourneur 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2210m

Career 8:3-1-0 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 5  $13 Ondina 54.5kg 3.00L 1:37.4 9 10
59 5 $5.50 Try Your Best 59kg 0.40L 1:23.83 7 8
56 2 $21 Nordic Eclipse 58.5kg 6.40L 1:01.07 12 12
56 5 $1.45F Try Your Best 56kg 0.30L 2:26.22 5 5
56 7 $4.60 Wicked Tycoon 59.5kg 0.70L 1:51.02 14 15
Trainer Jason Warren Barrier 15
Jockey Paul Gatt 54.0kg Prizemoney $68,150
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 9:0-0-3 12 Mths 9:0-0-3  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 4 $2.20F Wonderful Journey 58kg 2.70L 1:37.26 11 1
56 10 $1.85F Our Cloudy Bay (NZ) 56kg 0.70L 1:25.14 9 7
n/a Lumic n/a L 0:48.72
55.5 10 $101 Set Square 55.5kg 3.80L 2:39.33 12 12
55 13 $41 Thunder Lady (NZ) 55kg 6.85L 2:03.38 6 6
Trainer Pat Carey Barrier 13
Jockey Harry Coffey 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,135
Win Range 1423m - 1600m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-0-2 12 Mths 10:2-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12 $31 Candelara 56.5kg 12.40L 2:09.04 12 11
55 9  $21 Fontein Ruby 58kg 3.30L 1:38.26 9 9
585 2 $20 Choix de Maia 58.5kg 0.20L 1:37.97 33
5 5 $7 Choix de Maia 56kg 0.10L 1:26.96 7 8
57.5 9 $4.60 Ecology 58kg 4.35L 1:12.2 9 7
Trainer Nigel Blackiston Barrier 19
Jockey James Winks 54.0kg Prizemoney $29,960
Win Range 1300m W&P% 14-57
Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 8  $7 Ondina 54.5kg 2.10L 1:37.4 1 9
57 8 $3.40F So Hasty 59.5kg 2.25L 1:24.2 7 7
55 10  $31 Hijack Hussy 55kg 9.40L 1:23.63 14 14
56.5 8  $9 Bondeiger 57.5kg 3.50L 1:37.78 8 10
575 1 $6.50 Master Reset 59.5kg 0.10L 1:33.93 6 4
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g FITOCRACY

“L 3 year old brown filly (female)
& Sire Denman Dam Reine de Jeu

Breeder Attunga Stud
Owners McPhee Racing (Mgr: P McPhee)
Colours Brown And White Stripes, Hooped Sleeves, Hooped Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f15 Morp Sat28Marl5 1600m Laelia Good T Pannell
70f14 Morp Sat 14Marl5 1400m 3y Bm70 Good T Pannell
40f 12 Morp Sat28Febl5 1050m 3y Hep Good T Pannell
40f11 Sand Sat15Novl4 1400m Twilight Glow  Good G Boss
70f16 Flem Tue4Novl4 1400m Lexus Hybrid ~ Good G Boss
; DEANNA JEAN
7 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
J Sire Nicconi Dam Cerberus Gal

Breeder Mr R Langley

Owners Mrs J M Oxlade & Mrs D J Sghirripa

Colours Pink And Purple Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f8 0Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1400m 3y Bm70 Heavy J Potter
20f12 Morp Sat21Marl5 1200m 3y Bm70 Good  J Potter
1of11 Morp Sat7Marl5  1250m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Potter
1of7  GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m 3Y-TRL Good R Hurdle
60f10 Morp Sat27Sepl4 1550m 3y Bm70 Good  JMaund

S %] COACHELLA
‘= . 3year old bay filly (female)
| . . .
' Sire Mastercraftsman Dam D J Lightning

Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd

Owners M J & H M Moran, B R Broomhead, A S Jones, J M Lumsden & J Whitfeld _.

Colours Royal Blue, White Hoops, Gold Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
60of 15 Morp Sat28Marl5 1600m Laelia Good M Neilson
90f14 Morp Sat14Marl5 1400m 3y Bm70 Good D Tourneur
30f11 Morp Sat28Febl5 1200m0-72 Good D Tourneur
30f16 Flem Tue4Novl4 1400m Lexus Hybrid ~ Good D Tourneur
20f7 Morp Sat180ctl4 1050m 3y Bm70 Good D Tourneur

5; INTO THE MIST

1 3year old bay filly (female)
. Sire Redoute's Choice Dam De Lago Mist
Breeder Mr P Katelanis
Owners Medallion Thoroughbred Trust (Mgr: P Katelanis), J Katelanis, Ms A Leo,

Miss A Katelanis &

Colours Light Blue, Light Blue And Navy Blue Checked Sash And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f15 Morp Sat 28Marl5 1600m Laelia Good  J Holder
60f14 Morp Sat14Marl5 1400m 3y Bm70 Good M Neilson
l1of14 Gawl Wed4Febl5 1211m 3y Mdn-sw Good M Neilson

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Jon 0'Connor Barrier 16
Jockey Todd Pannell 54.0kg Prizemoney $53,330
Win Range 1300m W&P% 9-55
Career 11:1-2-3 12 Mths 11:1-2-3 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 10  $10 Ondina 54.5kg 4.30L 1:37.4 13 12
56.5 3 $10 Ample On Offa 57kg 1.90L 1:23.85 6 5
57 5  $9 Nordic Eclipse 58.5kg 1.70L 1:01.07 6 5
55 4 $31 Wawail 55kg 2.051 1:24.37 3 4
55 5 $19 Hijack Hussy 55kg 5.251 1:23.63 12 13
Trainer Shane Oxlade Barrier 22
Jockey Justin Potter 54.0kg Prizemoney $42,080
Win Range 1250m W&P% 13-63
Career 8:1-3-1 12 Mths 81-3-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 8 $3.40 Chu Chu Charlie 59g 1.10L 1:34.67 5 5
56.5 10  $4.6 Mr Liberty 56.5kg 1.60L 1:09.74 6 5
555 5 $6 Deanna Jean 55.5kg 2.00L 1:14.79 31
n/a Deanna Jean n/a 2.60L 1:01.4
5 6  $19 Miracle the Second 59g 7.60L 1:38.51 2 2
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 20
Jockey Matthew Neilson 54.0kg Prizemoney $40,024
Win Range 1050m W&P% 9-55
Career 11:1-2-3 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 9  $4F Ondina 54.5kg 3.70L 1:37.4 7 7
56.5 9 $2.40F Ample On Offa 57kg 2.40L 1:23.85 1 1
55.5 11  $8llgattino 61kg 1.50L 1:09.51 8 6
55 11  $18 Hijack Hussy 55kg 2.75L 1:23.63 8§ 8
555 5 $4 Star Stealer 57.5kg 0.50L 1:01.47 6 7
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 2
Jockey Jason Holder 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,630
Win Range 1211m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 7  $10 Ondina 54.5kg 0.20L 1:37.4 8 5
55 1  $7 Ample On Offa 57kg 1.40L 1:23.85 0 9
55.5 5 $3.60F Into the Mist 55.5kg 1.90L 1:12.62 5 5
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FINDA FITTER FILLY

“ 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
w7 Sire Thorn Park Dam Granma Gertey

Breeder Mr J E Lynch

Owners D Hicks, J Hutchison, A Knowles, M Casey, N Byrne, J F O'Sullivan, M

Connick, W C Phillips, D Scott & A S Madsen

Colours Tangerine, Black Diamond Armbands, Black Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f13 Will Wed 18Marl5 1600m 3y Bm70 Good  JFry
80of11 Caul Sat28Febl5 1400m Armanasco Good D lane
6of14 Sand Wed 18Febl5 1200m 3y Bm70 Good D Oliver
30f10 CTRN Thu29Jan15 800m 3YF-TRL Good D Oliver
40f11 Sand Wed 10Dec14 1200m 3yf Bm64 Good  JFry

-

CASHLA BAY

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Bush Honey
Breeder Goldendale

Owners Mrs S C Magnier, Lady C Bamford, Emmaroo Bloodstock Syndicate (Mgr:
Mrs CJ Murray), Mrs F A Ingham, Coolmore Syndicate (Mgr: Mrs S Magnier), Mrs L

R Barry, C P E Brooks & Mrs E Lawlor

Colours Navy
Race Details Track  Jockey
80f13 Laun Sun22Febl5 2100m Tas Oaks Good M Walker
40f9 Sand Wed 4Febl5 1600m 3y Bmo64 Good  CParish
1of1l Bena Sun18Janl5 1406m 3y Mdn-sw Good  CParish
50f8 CTRN Tue 19Augl4 1190m CL2-TRL Heavy S Baster

=
*
o &
- *

KEEP THE KLASS

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Keeper Dam Komplete Klass

Breeder S P Kiernan

Owners Ms V Ballinger, L Farrington, D Gebert, G Leech, D Binns, Mrs C Sudholz,
M Harris, R Bail, A Stephens, G Cox, C James, Mrs G Rose, Mrs S Cairns, S Davison,
Mrs D Binns, P Davis, J Barnes & Samm (Mgr: N Gloury)

SCoIt():urs Maroon, White Star, White And Maroon Stars Sleeves, White And Maroon
tar Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f12 Morn Sat 28Marl5 1500m 3y-swp Soft  J Mcneil
10f10 Will Wed 18Marl5 1500m Mdn-sw Good B Rawiller
20f10 Will Wed 4Marl5 1400m Mdn-sw Good B Rawiller
20f12 Ball Thu19Febl5 1200m 3yf Mdn-sw Good M M Payne
30f9  Warr Tue20Janl5 1200m 3yf Mdn-sw Good  JHill

et

i
LA

OKAHU BAY

» . ; 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Flying Spur Dam Acacia Bay

Breeder Dr a Jackson

Owners Mrs C M Jackson & Dr A T Jackson

Colours Yellow, Red Disc, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f11 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1500m 0-62 Soft D Tourneur
30f8 Bala Wed 18Marl5 1400m F&m 0 - 68 Good M Neilson
12 of 12 Morp Mon 9Marl5 1200m 3y Hep Good M E Finnegan
50f8 GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m 3Y-TRL Good M E Finnegan
20f7 Bala Wed 220ctl4 1600m 0 - 68 Firm A Patterson

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer John & Chris Ledger Barrier 21
Jockey Simon Price 54.0kg Prizemoney $18,145
Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 13 $7 Show a Star 56kg 4.50L 1:37.13 8 12
55 11  $71 Sabatini 57.5kg 4.45L 1:23.22 1 11
545 8 $7 Miniver 55kg 3.10L 1:12.49 5 4
n/a Earthquake n/a 2.60L 0:45.82
59.5 6  $21 Our Harmony 59.5kg 2.10L 1:11.56 9 10
Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 9
Jockey Cory Parish 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,575
Win Range 1406m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 9  $4 Geegees Goldengirl sekg 2.401 2:13.27 10 9
575 1  $6 Minnesinger 59g 2.85L 1:41.01 6 6
56 7  $10 Cashla Bay Sekg 2.75L 1:24.21 7 5
n/a Caillebotte (IRE) n/a L 1:16.55
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 10
Jockey Ms Michelle Payne 54.0kg Prizemoney $27,590
Win Range 1500m W&P% 11-56
Career 9:1-3-1 12 Mths 9:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 4 $26 Jurasound 55kg 7.35L 1:30.49 6 7
56 4  $6 Keep the Klass 56kg 1.00L 1:31.88 6 4
56 10 $4.40 Black Velveteen 56kg 0.75L 1:25.33 8 9
57 5  $10 Svalbard 57kg 0.10L 1:12.11 9 8
57 4 $4.60F Powerossa 57kg 1.35L 1:13.62 4 3
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 4
Jockey Ronnie Stewart 54.0kg Prizemoney $11,330
Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $5.50 Rewind Time 58.5kg 2.00L 1:34.4 6 8
57 7 $12Try Your Best (NZ) 59kg 1.40L 1:23.83 2 2
54 1  $51 Casper's Ghost 54kg 14.10L 1:10.17 12 12
n/a Turbo Street n/a 4.50L 1:00.92
54 4 $6 Lightning Drew 60kg 0.80L 1:37.36 77
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_ 3 year old bay filly (female)
‘im0 Sire High Chaparral Dam Raise
Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Owners R W Hill-Smith, Mrs A M Hill-Smith, Ms J H Hill-Smith, Ms L R Hill-Smith

& Mrs G V Hill-Smith

Colours Light Blue, Red Hoops And Cap
Race Details
30f13 Laun Sun22Febl5 2100m Tas Oaks
70f12 Hoba Mon 9Febl5 2100m 3yf-sw
20f12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1700m Mdn-sw
20f11 Gawl Wed 7Janl5 1700m Mdn-sw
30f8 MORP Mon 22Dec14 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL

©  Fi] ALBORBROWN

‘@ 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
‘=%’ Sire Big Brown Dam Alborada
Breeder Erinvale Investments Pty Ltd

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Jockey

B Rawiller
M Neilson
R Stewart
B Claridge
M Neilson

Owners Mrs T S Hyam, R N Ingham, Dr P N Ingham, P W Greenbank, M A

Greenbank, T Lillis, P K Green, J D Larking, S Watt, S M Kelly, G W Fielding, Erinvale

Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs C F Kenneally) & Vinery Stud (Mgr: P C Orton)

Colours Bottle Green And White Checks, White Sleeves, Bottle Green And White

Star Cap
Race Details
80of15 Morp Sat 28Marl5 1600m Laelia
50f8 Morp Sat7Marl5 1400m 0-68
70f7  MRPK Tue 10Feb15 800m 3Y-TRL
1of9 Gawl Wed 26Nov14 2122m Mdn-sw
70f15 Morp Tue4Novl4 1600m Mdn-sw

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Jockey

M S Carr

M S Carr

M Vance

D Tourneur
J Holder

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 14
Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,020
Win Range - W&P% 0-60

Career 5:0-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 13 $17.10 Geegees Goldengirl S6kg 1.60L 2:13.27 9 10
56 9 $10.90 Geegees Goldengirl 56kg 3.60L 2:18.18 1 1
54.5 4 $3.60F Downunder Prince 58kg 0.30L 1:45.54 3 2
545 2 $3.10 Carajillo 54.5kg 2.10L 1:45.96 4 3
n/a Regal Spur n/a 2.10L 1:00.22
Trainer John Hyam Barrier 3
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,350
Win Range 2122m W&P% 14-14

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

545 15  $31 Ondina 54.5kg 5.30L 1:37.4 4 3
55 9 $51 Star Fortune 57kg 3.80L 1:25.15 8§ 8
n/a Award of Merit n/a 3.90L 0:48.57

545 7 $6 Alborbrown 54.5kg 2.10L 2:16. 77

545 15  $21 War Thunder 56.5kg 5.80L 1:38.55 13 11
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Race 8 Drink Driving? GROW UP Handicap 1600m SA: 05:00 pm
Prize $40,000. 1st $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th $850. 6th $430. 7th $430. 8th $430. 9th $430. NSW/VIC/TAS: 05:30 pm
10th $430. QLD: 05:30 pm
Rail: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m NT: 05:00 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 03:30 pm

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 78. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Sahara Symphony Shayne Cahill Samantha Barr 5578061255 37:6-6-4  $134,895 16% 43% 7 59
SCRATCHED

3. Cavaloce Clare Lindop Leon Macdonald & 5111532125 10:4-2-1 $75700 40% 70% 11 575

Andrew Gluyas

4. Lady Silhouette Simon Price Gary Searle 1151515354 12:5-1-2 $56,050 42% 67% 3 575
5. Castano Girl Jeffrey Maund Kylie Huxtable 9551333424 25:3-3-8 $77290 12% 56% 2 57
6. Brinkley Bliss Jake Toeroek (al.5)  David Aldridge 2122334523 14:3-6-3 $59,420 21% 86% 12 56
7. Rebelle Jason Holder Mick Huxtable 6312431535 18:3-5-3 $45550 17% 61% 4 555
SCRATCHED

9. Slippery Ninja Ronnie Stewart John Vandermyle 91482990s3 35:8-2-6  $105110 23% 46% 5 545
10. Regal Magnus Ben Claridge Daniel Clarken 4151226534 9:2-2-2 $26230 22% 67% 6 54
11. Timikar (USA) Ms Michelle Payne  Robert Hickmott s6s1s4 3:1-0-0 $6993 33% 3% 1 54
SCRATCHED
13. Free the Wind Amy Herrmann Bill Bogarts 8544355216 31:3-4-5 $76,180 10% 39% 9 54
,“‘HB. Brinkley Bliss 12 (‘

“-3. Cavaloce 1 é

‘“‘-13. Free the Wind 9 é

‘h“l. Sahara Symphony 7 é

“Hlo. Regal Magnus 6 Q

WQ. Slippery Ninja 5 fiﬁﬁ

‘“'-7. Rebelle 4 ;

“‘-4. Lady Silhouette 3 vﬂif-

“‘HS. Castano Girl 2 ‘

‘“‘-11. Timikar 1 “’-

Rail position: +6m 1200 to WP; 3m Remainder. Sectional 608m Race Direction <
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| SAHARA SYMPHONY
@ 7 year old bay gelding (male)
4 Sire Desert Sun Dam Lazy

Breeder Jaysat Bloodstock

Owners M C Sparrow, Ms D K Hamlin, Mrs D Zammit, G J Lewis, D M Barr, CS
Reid, D L Afford, A J Owers, Mrs S M Genockey, S Matthews, Mrs J Matthews, A

Murphy & C M Genockey

Colours Cerise, White Stars, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f12 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1500m 0 - 78 Soft M Neilson
70f9  Morp Sat9Augl4  2000m Bm82 Soft S Cahill
80of 10 Morp Sat26Julld  2000m Bm82 Soft M S Carr
110f 11 Morp Sat28Junl4  2500m Bm90 Heavy S Cahill
60f 10 Morp Sat14Junl4 2250m Bm90 Soft S Cahill

EJ cAvALOCE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Testa Rossa Dam Refit

Breeder Townsings Lane Farm

Owners P F & Mrs V J Toole & Mrs P J Macdonald

=

Colours Purple And White Hoops, Pink Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f9 Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1400m F&m 0 - 78 Heavy CLindop
1of7 Morp Sat7Febl5  1550m 0 - 82 Good  Clindop
1of11 Morp Sat17Janl5 1400m0-72 Good  Clindop
1of9 Morp Sat3Janl5  1250m 0-68 Good  Clindop
30f10 MORP Mon 22Dec14 1000m OPEN-TRL Good M E Finnegan

i

I} LADY SILHOUETTE

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dane Shadow Dam Tobiana

Breeder Troy Hall Racing

Owners D C Dare, J Johnstone, G D Searle, G L Wilks
Colours Royal Blue, Gold And White Braces And Armbands, White Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of12 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1500m 0 - 78 Soft S Price
1of7 Morp Sat14Marl5 1400m 0 - 72 Good S Price
50f11 Morp Sat28Febl5 1200m 0 - 72 Good S Price
1of12 Gawl Wed 4Febl5 1211m F&m 0-68 Good S Price
10of9 Gawl Thu6Novl4 1200m Cl1 Good A Patterson
_ B CASTANO GIRL
' . 5year old chestnut mare (female)
"M Sire Blevic Dam Greimota
Breeder Kambula Stud
Owners Ms K A Huxtable, Mrs J | Phillips, H T Lines, Mrs N Newlyn, C R Hall, Miss
S L Parslow, Mrs K D Baker, S M Mumford, G F Mcmahon & Sail Masters Syn
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f10 Oakb Sat4Aprl5  1400m Bm82 Good S Price
6of 7  MBR Fri27Marl5 900m OPEN-TRL Good S Price
50f8 Morp Sat 180ctl4 2600m Bm82 Good M JKah
10of9 Morp Sat27Sepl4 2400m Bm90 Good M) Kah
30f9 Morp Sat13Sepl4 2500m Bm90 Good A Herrmann

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Samantha Barr Barrier 7
Jockey Shayne Cahill 59.0kg Prizemoney $134,895
Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 16-43
Career 37:6-6-4 12 Mths 8:1-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-4-2  Soft 11:2-1-0 Heavy 5:0-1-2
Jockey 10:3-1-0  Dist 7:1-0-2 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60 8  $31 Lady Silhouette 55.5kg 4.60L 1:33.66 2 2
575 9  $21 Danish Spy 56.5kg 6.30L 2:08.95 1 1
59 12 $7 Power to Possess 54kg 17.30L 2:10.76 1 3
59 10 $6 Picture Editor (GB) 58kg 20.30L 2:48.1 2 4
58 3 $1.90F Texan Warney 57.5kg 7.30L 2:25.7 1 1
Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 11
Jockey Clare Lindop 57.5kg Prizemoney $75,700
Win Range 1250m - 1550m W&P% 40-70
Career 10:4-2-1 12 Mths 10:4-2-1 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-0 Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59 6 $2.10F Raise a Dream 57kg 5.00L 1:34.4 5 5
54 7 $2.25F Cavaloce 54kg 0.20L 1:32.61 5 4
56.5 8 $2.40F Cavaloce 56.5kg 0.20L 1:24.64 4 4
56 4 $4.60 Cavaloce 56kg 2.40L 1:14.02 8 7
n/a Kosciuszko's Side n/a 1.80L 0:59.45
Trainer Gary Searle Barrier 3
Jockey Simon Price 57.5kg Prizemoney $56,050
Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 42-67
Career 12:5-1-2 12 Mths 9:4-0-1 1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:4-1-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 8:4-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 13 $4.20 Lady Silhouette 55.5kg 0.10L 1:33.66 1 1
56.5 2 $4.80 Lady Silhouette 56.5kg 0.50L 1:25.51 5 4
57 2 $21 llgattino 61kg 3.10L 1:09.51 4 5
58 12 $2F Lady Silhouette 58kg 0.40L 1:12.45 6 5
56.5  8$3.70EF Lady Silhouette 56.5kg 3.90L 1:11.56 6 4
Trainer Kylie Huxtable Barrier 2
Jockey Jeffrey Maund 57.0kg Prizemoney $77,290
Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 12-56
Career 25:3-3-8 12 Mths 13:1-2-3 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-5  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 4:0-1-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 8:0-3-3 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 15  $31 Ace or Joka 59%g 5.10L 1:27.63 10 10
n/a Get the Nod n/a 7.90L 0:52.96
545 6 $6.50 Sudden Moment 54kg 6.40L 2:48.23 6 5
54 5 $4.40 Castano Girl 54kg 0.90L 2:37.59 5 5
54 4 $7 Mr Andre 56kg 0.80L 2:41.77 77
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I3 BRINKLEY BLISS

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Blevic Dam Brinkley Lass

Breeder Mr B a Noske

Owners Mrs K J Aldridge, S P Jones, L M Traeger, M Gravestocks, P Gravestocks,
D J Barnett, R Violi, C De Michele, J De Michele & S Savaglia

Colours Red, Red And White Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1500m0-78 Soft  JToeroek
10of9 Morp Sat21Marl5 1600m 0 - 72 Good  J Toeroek
20f8 Morp Sat7Marl5  1400m 0-68 Good  J Toeroek
20f7 Stra  Wed 25Febl5 1200m F&m 0-68 Good  J Frew
30f8 Morp Sat24Janl5 1300m 0 - 72 Good  J Frew

<« [l REBELLE

4 year old bay mare (female)

#__ % Sire Reset Dam Reliability

Breeder Mr B H Perks

Owners G D Mittiga, M M Grande, L S Young, Mrs S M Young, R J Eley, Mrs M A

Eley, A N Braithwaite, Mrs S E Huxtable & B Daher

Colours Canary, Black Yoke, Cuffs And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f 10 Moon Fri 20Marl5 2040m F&m Bm78 Good D Oliver
30f15 Morp Sat28Febl5 1800m0-72 Good  CJones
10f13 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1600m 0 - 68 Good M E Finnegan
20f10 Murr Mon 26Jan15 1600m 0 - 63 Good M Neilson
40of7  Morp Sat10Janl5 1950m0-72 Soft M Neilson

*  [EJ sLiPPERY NINJA

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Lucky Owners Dam Grisabella

Breeder Mr C So

Owners J &S Vandermyle, G M Hunter, W A Lewis, D Segui, H Leverink, CR
Harley, J Wighton, A D Siciliano & M Lock

4l

Colours Green, Gold Stripes
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f9 Morp Sat21Marl5 1600m 0 - 72 Good R Hurdle
10of9 Morp Mon9Marl5 1600m 0 - 78 Good R Stewart
40f5 Gawl Sat21Febl5 1500m Hcp Good R Stewart
80of 10 Murr Mon 26Jan15 1600m 0 - 68 Good A Doyle
20f6  Gawl Wed 7Janl5 1500m F&m 0-68 Good A Doyle

: REGAL MAGNUS
& 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
_ Sire Magnus Dam Coral Key

Breeder Ms O a Duffield

Owners N G W Duffield

Colours Black, Red Spots, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f15 Morp Sat 28Marl5 1600m Laelia Good B Claridge
1of9 Bala Wed 18Marl5 1200m CI2 Good B Claridge
lof7 Bala Wed 19Nov14 1608m Mdn-sw Good B Claridge
20f15 Morp Tue4Novl4 1600m Mdn-sw Good B Claridge
20f16 Murr Wed 150ct14 1400m Mdn-sw Good B Claridge

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $59,420
W&P% 21-86

Trainer David Aldridge
Jockey Jake Toeroek 56.0kg
Win Range 1206m - 1600m

Career 14:3-6-3 12 Mths 14:3-6-3 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-3-1 Soft 7:1-3-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-4-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11 $3.40F Lady Silhouette 55.5kg 0.10L 1:33.66 33
56.5 5 $3.80 Brinkley Bliss 56.5kg 0.60L 1:36.8 33
58 3 $4.80 Star Fortune 57kg 0.30L 1:25.15 33
59 1 $2.30F Flirtatious Dream 57kg 0.30L 1:14.04 3 3
555 6 $4.60 House of Wax 58.5kg 0.50L 1:18.18 4 3
Trainer Mick Huxtable Barrier 4
Jockey Jason Holder 55.5kg Prizemoney $45,550
Win Range 1600m - 2050m W&P% 17-61
Career 18:3-5-3 12 Mths 10:3-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-5-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 5:2-2-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 14 $9 Special Miss (NZ) 59kg 1.75L 2:07.63 4 4
585 16 $9 Sabkhat 59.5kg 2.00L 1:49.82 5 3
58.5 15%$3.20EF Rebelle 58.5kg 0.10L 1:37.54 0 7
58 6  $3F Astro Damus 59kg 0.20L 1:39.02 33
56.5 9 $4.60 Turning Tables (NZ) 54.5kg 1.90L 2:03.37 5 4
Trainer John Vandermyle Barrier 5
Jockey Ronnie Stewart 54.5kg Prizemoney $105,110
Win Range 1100m - 1850m W&P% 23-46
Career 35:8-2-6 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1stUp 8:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:7-2-6  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 13:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 1  $12 Brinkley Bliss 56.5kg 11.50L 1:36.8 9 9
54 1  $16 Martian (IRE) 58kg L 1:37.15 7 7
54 4 $51 Jimando 55.5kg 1.30L 1:30.76 5 5
58 11  $13 Astro Damus 59kg 4.90L 1:39.02 9 8
585 2 $5.50 Real Tess 59%g 1.90L 1:33.25 6 6
Trainer Daniel Clarken Barrier 6
Jockey Ben Claridge 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,230
Win Range 1200m - 1608m W&P% 22-67
Career 9:2-2-2 12 Mths 9:2-2-2  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-2-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-2-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 4 $26 Ondina 54.5kg 2.40L 1:37.4 3 4
55 9 $4.60 Regal Magnus 55kg 0.50L 1:11.13 7 3
54.5 5 $1.45F Regal Magnus 54.5kg 1.80L 1:37.73 22
54.5 12 $2.40F War Thunder 56.5kg 1.20L 1:38.55 5 3
54 13 $2.40F Zerprise Journey 54kg 1.60L 1:25.65 8§ 8
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L TI MIKAR Trainer Robert Hickmott Barrier 1
Jockey Ms Michelle Payne 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,993
' 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2400m W&P% 33-33
! : ¥ Sire Dynaformer Dam Timarwa
gwﬁgfsr I!l-lCHWtiIIhismAsgl\e/llrK;l?/lrr]ssLSJt\ll]\I(ijlﬁa?nscVJ Sammartino, Echo Beach Career 3.1-0-0 12 Mths 10-0-0 1t Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Bloodstock P/L, M S Gudinski, P M Mehrten, B N Singer, J & Mrs F Ingham, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Heffernan Bloodstock Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7 CTRN Mon 2Marl5 1550m 2UP-TRL Soft S King n/a Lord of the Song n/a 3.60L 1:37.48
60f14 Sand Wed 27Augl4 1600m Bm70 Good  CWilliams 57 16 $5.50F Livery (IRE) 61.5kg 2.70L 1:39.62 32
1of14 ROSC Mon 30Sep13 2400m MDN-SW Good D Mcdonogh 595 8  $8 Timikar 59.5kg 3.30L 2:33.28
40f12 LEOP Sun4Novl2 1408m CLMd Soft D P Mcdonogh  59.5 $5.50 Foundry (IRE) 59.5kg 7.50L 1:35.15
ot Trainer Bill Bogarts Barrier 9
FREE THE WIN D Jockey Amy Herrmann 54.0kg Prizemoney $76,180
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1250m - 1950m W&P% 10-39
Sire Strada Dam Amenique
g;‘;ﬁgfs’ M FPO\FNlTe‘;O'e Career 313-4-5 12 Mths 141-1-2 1stUp41-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Colours Red, White Circle With Macadamia Nut In Centre Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-4-2  Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Jockey 21:2-4-2  Dist 10:0-2-2 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9  Morp Sat14Marl5 1950m 0-82 Good  J Toeroek 54 8 $6 Clarify 54kg 6.90L 2:02.06 5 4
50f15 Morp Sat28Febl5 1800mO0 - 72 Good A Herrmann 56 2 $7 Sabkhat 59.5kg 3.10L 1:49.82 6 8
40f14 Gawl Sat21Febl5 1500m0-72 Good A Herrmann 565 17 $9 Zayak 57.5kg 2.40L 1:30.16 2 2
40f13 Morp Sat7Febl5  1400m0- 72 Good A Herrmann 57 12 $15 Onya Keithy 60.5kg 1.30L 1:24.13 4 4
30f8 Morp Sat24Janl5 1300m0-72 Good M JKah 57 7 $9 House of Wax 58.5kg 0.50L 1:18.18 6 6
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